N e SOCIAL DIALOGUE CA11
SEANCE :230508-A a 08/05/2023 19:15 v
OBJECT :VOTE 1
TYPE DU VOTE :PUBLIC NOMINAL
RESULTATS
]
VOTANTS veeaat 0043
POUR....oeaaaaastl 0040
CONTRE....... ... 0002
ABSTENTIONS,....:0001
WIC200
Pour AAJ
P:069 B:0538 - 197544 Rafalska Elzbieta ECR
P:092 B:0069 124771 Bilde Dominique ID
P:093 B:0403 - 197611 Lizzi Elena ID
P:009 B:0120 - 028122 Casa David PPE
P:010 B:0189 - 197510 Duda Jarositaw PPE
P:011 B:0200 - 096811 Estaras Ferragut Rosa PPE
P:014 B:0224 - 197414 Fourlas Loucas PPE
P:032 B:0227 - 197455 Franssen Cindy PPE
P:031 B:0250 - 197436 Geuking Helmut PPE
P:030 B:0339 - 197839 Kanev Radan PPE
P:029 B:0156 - 204336 Lexmann Miriam PPE
P:008 B:0537 - 188945 Radtke Dennis PPE
P:026 B:0708 - 124713 Zdechovsky Tom&s PPE
P:048 B:0013 - 197400 Al-Sahlani Abir Renew
P:043 B:0114 - 126644 Cafias Jordi Renew
P:046 B:0700 - 234344 Orville Max Renew
P:411 B:0524 - 197663 Pislaru Dragos Renew
P:050 B:0589 - 197418 Semedo Monica Renew
P:042 B:0661 - 197502 Vedrenne Marie-Pierre Renew
P:016 B:0005 - 197403 Agius Saliba Alex S&D
P:006 B:0525 - 237224 Albuquerque Jodo S&D
P:004 B:0070 -+ 197435 Bischoff Gabriele S&D
P:003 B:0076 - 096681 Blinkevi&idté Vilija S&D
P:017 B:0093 197446 Brglez Milan S&D
P:020 B:0239 - 197742 Garcia Muiioz Isabel S&D
P:024 B:0282 - 197618 Gualmini Elisabetta S&D
P:038 B:0234 - 197702 Galvez Mufioz Lina S&D
P:409 B:0308 - 122978 Homs Ginel Alicia S&D
P:007 B:0721 - 125021 Jongerius Agnes S&D
P:025 B:0392 - 197698 Larrouturou Pierre 3&D
P:022 B:0559 - 197792 Rondinelli Daniela S&D
p:021 B:0168 - 204413 Ros Sempere Marcos S&D
P:085 B:0129 - 197529 Chaibi Leila The Left
P:086 B:0277 - 088715 Gusmdo José The Left
P:088 B:0555 - 197785 Rodriguez Palop Eugenia The Left
p:087 B:0086 - 197571 Villumsen Nikolaj The Left
P:064 B:0155 124835 D'Amato Rosa Verts/ALE
P:407 B:0390 - 197461 Langensiepen Katrin Verts/ALE
P:062 B:0173 - 208722 Matthieu Sara Verts/ALE
P:063 B:0576 - 197500 Satouri Mounir Verts/ALE
BDO:

_II_




Contre

P:068 - B:0095 - 204414 - de la Pisa Carridén Margarita ECR
P:124 - B:0449 - 190518 - Meuthen Jbrg NI
BDO:
Abstention
P:125 - B:0366 - 096829 - Koésa Adam NI

BDO:

~ III -




COMMISSION
VOTE N.
SEANCE
OBJECT

TYPE DU VOTE

: EMPL
: 0002
:230508-A a 08/05/2023 19:16
:VOTE 2

:PUBLIC NOMINAL

CA 4 alt

RESULTATS
VOTANTS......v..? 0043
POUR....:vovvvnnt 0012
CONTRE..........? 0029
ABSTENTIONS.....: 0002
WIC200
Pour
P:093 - B:0403 - 197611 Lizzi Elena ID
P:125 - B:0366 - 096829 - K6sa Adém NI
P:010 - B:0189 - 197510 Duda Jarositaw PPE
P:030 - B:0339 -+ 197839 Kanev Radan PPE
P:029 - B:0156 - 204336 Lexmann Miriam PPE
P:026 - B:0708 - 124713 Zdechovsky Tomé&3s PPE
P:048 - B:0013 - 197400 Al-Sahlani Abir Renew
P:043 - B:0114 - 126644 Cafias Jordi Renew
P:046 - B:0700 - 234344 Orville Max Renew
P:411 - B:0524 - 197663 Pislaru Dragos Renew
P:050 - B:0589 - 197418 Semedo Monica Renew
P:042 - B:0661 - 197502 Vedrenne Marie-Pierre Renew
BDO:
Contre
P:068 - B:0095 - 204414 de la Pisa Carrién Margarita ECR
P:092 - B:0069 - 124771 Bilde Dominique ID
P:009 - B:0120 - 028122 Casa David PPE
P:011 - B:0200 - 096811 Estaras Ferragut Rosa PPE
P:014 - B:0224 - 197414 Fourlas Loucas PPE
P:032 - B:0227 - 197455 Franssen Cindy PPE
P:031 - B:0250 197436 Geuking Helmut PPE
P:008 - B:0537 - 188945 Radtke Dennis PPE
P:016 - B:0005 - 197403 Agius Saliba Alex S&D
P:006 - B:0525 - 237224 Albuquerque Jo&o S&D
P:004 - B:0070 - 197435 Bischoff Gabriele S&D
P:003 - B:0076 - 096681 Blinkevicinté Vilija S&D
P:017 - B:0093 - 197446 Brglez Milan S&D
P:020 - B:0239 - 197742 Garcia Mufioz Isabel S&D
P:024 - B:0282 - 197618 Gualmini Elisabetta S&D
P:038 - B:0234 197702 Galvez Mufioz Lina S&D
P:409 - B:0308 - 122978 Homs Ginel Alicia S&D
P:007 - B:0721 - 125021 Jongerius Agnes S&D
P:025 - B:0392 - 197698 Larrouturou Pierre S&D
P:022 - B:0559 - 197792 Rondinelli Daniela S&D
P:021 - B:0168 - 204413 Ros Sempere Marcos S&D
P:085 - B:0129 - 197529 Chaibi Leila The Left
P:086 - B:0277 - 088715 Gusmdo José The Left
P:088 - B:0555 - 197785 Rodriguez Palop Eugenia The Left

- II -




P:087 - B:0086 - 197571 - Villumsen Nikolaj The Left
P:064 - B:0155 - 124835 - D'Amato Rosa Verts/ALE
P:407 - B:0390 197461 - Langensiepen Katrin Verts/ALE
P:062 - B:0173 : 208722 - Matthieu Sara Verts/ALE
P:063 - B:0576 - 197500 - Satouri Mounir Verts/ALE

BDO:

Abstention
P:069 - B:0538 - 197544 - Rafalska Elzbieta ECR
‘ P:124 - B:0449 - 190518 - Meuthen Jbrg NI
BDO:

- III -




COMMISSION

VOTE N.
SEANCE
OBJECT
TYPE DU VOTE

:EMPL
:0003
:230508-A a 08/05/2023 19:16
:VOTE 3
:PUBLIC NOMINAL

CA4

RESULTATS
VOTANTS.........t 0043
POUR....o2snsaaal 0026
CONTRE. .........% 0010
ABSTENTIONS.....: 0007
WIC200
Pour
P:009 B:0120 - 028122 Casa David PPE
P:011 B:0200 - 096811 Estaras Ferragut Rosa PPE
P:014 B:0224 - 197414 Fourlas Loucas PPE
P:032 B:0227 - 197455 Franssen Cindy PPE
P:031 B:0250 - 197436 Geuking Helmut PPE
P:008 B:0537 - 188945 Radtke Dennis PPE
P:016 B:0005 197403 Agius Saliba Alex S&D
P:006 B:0525 - 237224 Albuquerque Jodo S&D
P:004 B:0070 - 197435 Bischoff Gabriele S&D
P:003 B:0076 - 096681 Blinkevi&iaté Vilija S&D
P:017 B:0093 - 197446 Brglez Milan sS&D
P:020 B:0239 - 197742 Garcia Murioz Isabel S&D
P:024 B:0282 - 197618 Gualmini Elisabetta S&D
P:038 B:0234 - 197702 Galvez Mufioz Lina S&D
P:409 B:0308 - 122978 Homs Ginel Alicia S&D
P:007 B:0721 - 125021 Jongerius Agnes S&D
P:025 B:0392 - 197698 Larrouturou Pierre S&D
P:022 B:0559 - 197792 Rondinelli Daniela S&D
P:021 B:0168 - 204413 Ros Sempere Marcos S&D
P:085 B:0129 - 197529 Chaibi Leila The Left
pP:086 B:0277 - 088715 Gusméo José The Left
P:087 B:0086 197571 Villumsen Nikolaj The Left
P:064 B:0155 - 124835 D'Amato Rosa Verts/ALE
P:407 B:0390 - 197461 Langensiepen Katrin Verts/ALE
P:062 B:0173 - 208722 Matthieu Sara Verts/ALE
P:063 B:0576 - 197500 Satouri Mounir Verts/ALE
BDO:
Contre
P:068 B:0095 - 204414 de la Pisa Carrién Margarita ECR
P:092 B:0069 - 124771 Bilde Dominique iD
P:093 B:0403 - 197611 Lizzi Elena iD
P:125 - B:0366 - 096829 - Késa Adam NI
P:124 B:0449 - 190518 Meuthen Jorg NI
P:010 B:0189 - 197510 Duda Jarosiaw PPE
P:030 B:0339 - 197839 Kanev Radan PPE
P:029 B:0156 - 204336 Lexmann Miriam PPE
P:026 B:0708 - 124713 Zdechovsky Tomé&s PPE
P:088 B:0555 - 197785 Rodriguez Palop Eugenia The Left

- II -




BDO:

Abstention

v v v v v oo

BDO:

:069
1048
: 043
:046
:411
:050
: 042

oW Ewww ww

:0538
:0013
10114
: 0700
: 0524
10589
:0661

- 197544
- 197400
- 126644
© 234344
- 197663
- 197418
- 197502

Rafalska Elzbieta
Al-Sahlani Abir

Cafias Jordi

Orville Max

Pislaru Dragos

Semedo Monica
Vedrenne Marie-Pierre

ECR

Renew
Renew
Renew
Renew
Renew
Renew

- III -




COMMISSION +:EMPL
VOTE N. :0004 CA 2
SEANCE :230508-A a 08/05/2023 19:17
OBJECT :VOTE 4
TYPE DU VOTE :PUBLIC NOMINAL
RESULTATS

VOTANTS.....cs . : 0042
POUR......coveen? 0037
CONTRE..........:0003
ABSTENTIONS.....: 0002

WIC200

Pour

P:069 -
p:068 -
P:093 -
P:009 -
P:010 -
P:011 -
P:014 -
P:032 -
pP:031 -
P:030 -
p:008 -
P:048 -
P:043 -
P:046 -
P:411 -
P:042 -
p:016 -
P:006 -
p:004 -
P:003 -
P:017 -
p:020 -
p:024 -
p:038 -
P:409 -
P:007 -
P:025 -
p:022 -
p:021 -
p:085 -
p:086 -
p:088 -
P:087 -
pP:064 -
P:407 -
pP:062 -
P:063 -

BDO:

B:0538 - 197544 - Rafalska Elzbieta
B:0095 - 204414 - de la Pisa Carrién Margarita
B:0403 - 197611 - Lizzi Elena

B:0120 - 028122 - Casa David

B:0189 - 197510 - Duda Jarosiaw

B:0200 - 096811 - Estaras Ferragut Rosa
B:0224 - 197414 - Fourlas Loucas

B:0227 - 197455 - Franssen Cindy

B:0250 - 197436 - Geuking Helmut

B:0339 - 197839 - Kanev Radan

B:0537 - 188945 - Radtke Dennis

B:0013 - 197400 - Al-Sahlani Abir
B:0114 - 126644 - Cafias Jordi

B:0700 - 234344 - Orville Max

B:0524 - 197663 - Pislaru Dragos

B:0661 - 197502 - Vedrenne Marie-Pierre
B:0005 - 197403 - Agius Saliba Alex
B:0525 -+ 237224 - Albuquerque J0o&0
B:0070 - 197435 - Bischoff Gabriele
B:0076 - 096681 - Blinkevi&itté vilija
B:0093 - 197446 - Brglez Milan

B:0239 - 197742 - Garcia Mufioz Isabel
B:0282 - 197618 - Gualmini Elisabetta
B:0234 + 197702 - Galvez Mufioz Lina
B:0308 - 122978 - Homs Ginel Alicia
B:0721 - 125021 - Jongerius Agnes
B:0392 - 197698 - Larrouturou Pierre
B:0559 - 197792 - Rondinelli Daniela
B:0168 - 204413 - Ros Sempere Marcos
B:0129 - 197529 - Chaibi Leila

B:0277 - 088715 - Gusmdo José

B:0555 - 197785 - Rodriguez Palop Eugenia
B:0086 - 197571 - Villumsen Nikola]
B:0155 - 124835 - D'Amato Rosa

B:0390 - 197461 - Langensiepen Katrin
B:0173 - 208722 - Matthieu Sara

B:0576 - 197500 - Satouri Mounir

ECR

ECR

ID

PPE

PPE

PPE

PPE

PPE

PPE

PPE

PPE

Renew
Renew
Renew
Renew
Renew

S&D

S&D

S&D

S&D

S&D

S&D

S&D

S&D

S&D

S&D

S&D

S&D

S&D

The Left
The Left
The Left
The Left
Verts/ALE
Verts/ALE
Verts/ALE
Verts/ALE

_II_




Contre

P:092 - B:006S - 124771 - Bilde Dominigque iDp
P:125 - B:0366 - 096829 - Késa Adém NI
P:124 - B:0449 - 190518 - Meuthen Jorg NI
BDO:
Abstention
P:029 - B:0156 :+ 204336 - Lexmann Miriam PPE
P:026 - B:0708 -+ 124713 - Zdechovsky Toma3 PPE

BDO:
]
]

- III -




COMMISSION

VOTE N.
SEANCE
OBJECT
TYPE DU VOTE

: EMPL
10005
:230508-A a 08/05/2023 19:17
:VOTE 5
:PUBLIC NOMINAL

AM 120 part 2

RESULTATS
VOTANTS.........: 0042
POUR.....oovavnntl 0020
CONTRE..........: 0021
ABSTENTIONS.....: 0001
WIC200
Pour
P:069 B:0538 - 197544 Rafalska Elzbieta ECR
P:068 B:0095 - 204414 de la Pisa Carrién Margarita ECR
P:092 B:0069 - 124771 Bilde Dominique ID
P:093 B:0403 - 197611 Lizzi Elena ID
p:124 B:0449 - 130518 Meuthen Jorg NI
P:009 B:0120 - 028122 Casa David PPE
P:011 B:0200 -+ 096811 Estaras Ferragut Rosa PPE
P:014 B:0224 - 197414 Fourlas Loucas PPE
P:032 B:0227 + 197455 Franssen Cindy PPE
P:031 B:0250 + 197436 Geuking Helmut PPE
P:030 B:0339 - 197839 Kanev Radan PPE
P:029 B:0156 - 204336 Lexmann Miriam PPE
P:008 B:0537 - 188945 Radtke Dennis PPE
P:026 B:0708 -+ 124713 Zdechovsky Tomas PPE
P:048 B:0013 - 197400 Al-Sahlani Abir Renew
P:043 B:0114 - 126644 Caflas Jordi Renew
P:046 B:0700 - 234344 Orville Max Renew
P:411 B:0524 - 197663 Pislaru Dragos Renew
P:050 B:0589 - 197418 Semedo Monica Renew
P:042 B:0661 - 197502 Vedrenne Marie-Pierre Renew
BDO:
Contre
P:016 B:0005 + 197403 Agius Saliba Alex S&D
P:006 B:0525 - 237224 Albuquerque Jodo S&D
P:004 B:0070 - 197435 Bischoff Gabriele S&D
P:003 B:0076 - 096681 Blinkevigiate Vilija S&D
P:017 B:0083 -+ 1897446 Brglez Milan S&D
P:020 B:0239 - 197742 Garcia Mufioz Isabel S&D
P:024 B:0282 - 197618 Gualmini Elisabetta S&D
P:038 B:0234 - 197702 Galvez Mufioz Lina S&D
P:409 B:0308 - 122978 Homs Ginel Alicia S&D
P:007 B:0721 - 125021 Jongerius Agnes S&D
P:025 B:0392 - 197698 Larrouturou Pierre S&D
P:022 B:0559 - 1897792 Rondinelli Daniela S&D
P:021 B:0168 - 204413 Ros Sempere Marcos S&D
P:085 B:0129 - 197529 Chaibi Leila The Left
P:086 B:0277 - 088715 Gusmao José The Left
P:088 B:0555 - 187785 Rodriguez Palop Eugenia The Left

- II -




P:087 B:0086 - 197571 - Villumsen Nikolaj The Left

P:064 B:0155 - 124835 - D'Amato Rosa Verts/ALE
P:407 B:0390 - 197461 - Langensiepen Katrin Verts/ALE
P:062 B:0173 : 208722 - Matthieu Sara Verts/ALE
P:063 B:0576 - 197500 - Satouri Mounir Verts/ALE

BDO:
Abstention
P:125 - B:0366 - 096829 - Kdsa Adam NI

BDO:

- III -




COMMISSION :EMPL C A 6

VOTE N. :0007

SEANCE :230508-A a 08/05/2023 19:18

OBJECT :VOTE 7

TYPE DU VOTE :PUBLIC NOMINAL

RESULTATS

VOTANTS.......00? 0043

POUR.....cecvunnt 0036

CONTRE. .........t 0004

ABSTENTIONS.....: 0003

WIC200
Pour

P:092 B:0069 124771 Bilde Dominique iDp
P:009 B:0120 - 028122 Casa David PPE
P:010 B:0189 - 197510 Duda Jarositaw PPE
P:011 B:0200 - 096811 Estaras Ferragut Rosa PPE
P:014 B:0224 - 197414 Fourlas Loucas PPE
P:032 B:0227 - 197455 Franssen Cindy PPE
P:031 B:0250 - 197436 Geuking Helmut PPE
P:030 B:0339 - 197839 Kanev Radan PPE
P:008 B:0537 - 188945 Radtke Dennis PPE
P:048 B:0013 - 197400 Al-Sahlani Abir Renew
P:043 B:0114 - 126644 Cafias Jordi Renew
P:046 B:0700 - 234344 Orville Max Renew
P:411 B:0524 - 197663 Pislaru Dragos Renew
P:050 B:0589 - 197418 Semedo Monica Renew
p:042 B:0661 - 197502 Vedrenne Marie-Pierre Renew
P:016 B:0005 - 197403 Agius Saliba Alex S&D
P:006 B:0525 - 237224 Albuquerque Jodo S&D
P:004 B:0070 - 197435 Bischoff Gabriele S&D
P:003 B:0076 - 096681 Blinkevi¢itte Vilija S&D
P:017 B:0093 - 197446 Brglez Milan s&D
P:020 B:0239 - 197742 Garcia Mufioz Isabel S&D
P:024 B:0282 - 197618 Gualmini Elisabetta S&D
P:038 B:0234 - 197702 G&lvez Mufioz Lina S&D
P:409 B:0308 - 122978 Homs Ginel Alicia S&D
P:007 B:0721 - 125021 Jongerius Agnes S&D
P:025 B:0392 - 197698 Larrouturou Pierre S&D
P:022 B:0559 - 197792 Rondinelli Daniela S&D
P:021 B:0168 - 204413 Ros Sempere Marcos S&D
P:085 B:0129 197529 Chaibi Leila The Left
P:086 B:0277 - 088715 Gusmdo José The Left
P:088 B:0555 - 197785 Rodriguez Palop Eugenia The Left
P:087 B:0086 - 197571 Villumsen Nikolaj The Left
P:064 B:0155 - 124835 D'Amato Rosa Verts/ALE
P:407 B:0390 - 197461 Langensiepen Katrin Verts/ALE
P:062 B:0173 -+ 208722 Matthieu Sara Verts/ALE
P:063 B:0576 - 197500 Satouri Mounir Verts/ALE

BDO:

- I1I -




Contre

P:069 - B:0538 - 197544 - Rafalska Elzbieta ECR
P:068 - B:0095 : 204414 - de la Pisa Carrién Margarita ECR
P:125 - B:0366 - 096829 - Koésa Adém NI
P:124 - B:0449 190518 - Meuthen Jorg NI
BDO:
Abstention
P:093 - B:0403 - 197611 - Lizzi Elena ID
P:029 ~ B:0156 *: 204336 - Lexmann Miriam PPE
P:026 - B:0708 - 124713 - Zdechovsky Tomé&s PPE

BDO:

- IIT -




COMMISSION :EMPL
VOIE N. 10008 CA 7 alt
SEANCE :230508-A a 08/05/2023 19:19
OBJECT :VOTE 8
TYPE DU VOTE :PUBLIC NOMINAL
RESULTATS
VOTANTS.........! 0043
POUR...oovevassst 0015
CONTRE. ....00asst 0027
ABSTENTIONS.....: 0001
WIC200
Pour
P:069 B:0538 - 197544 Rafalska Elzbieta ECR
P:092 B:0069 - 124771 Bilde Dominigue ID
P:093 B:0403 - 197611 Lizzi Elena ID
pP:125 B:0366 * 096829 Késa Adam NI
P:124 B:0449 - 190518 Meuthen Jorg NI
P:010 B:0189 - 197510 Duda Jarostaw PPE
P:030 B:0339 - 197839 Kanev Radan PPE
p:029 B:0156 - 204336 Lexmann Miriam PPE
P:026 B:0708 - 124713 Zdechovsky Tomas PPE
p:048 B:0013 - 197400 Al-Sahlani Abir Renew
P:043 B:0114 - 126644 Caflas Jordi Renew
P:046 B:0700 - 234344 Orville Max Renew
P:411 B:0524 + 197663 Pislaru Dragos Renew
P:050 B:0589 197418 Semedo Monica Renew
p:042 B:0661 - 197502 Vedrenne Marie-Pierre Renew
BDO:
Contre
P:009 B:0120 - 028122 Casa David PPE
p:011 B:0200 : 096811 Estaras Ferragut Rosa PPE
p:014 B:0224 + 197414 Fourlas Loucas PPE
p:032 B:0227 + 197455 Franssen Cindy PPE
P:031 B:0250 - 197436 Geuking Helmut PPE
P:008 B:0537 + 188945 Radtke Dennis PPE
P:016 B:0005 + 197403 Agius Saliba Alex S&D
P:006 B:0525 + 237224 Albuquerque Joao S&D
P:004 B:0070 - 197435 Bischoff Gabriele S&D
P:003 B:0076 - 096681 Blinkevi&itté Vilija S&D
P:017 B:0093 - 197446 Brglez Milan S&D
P:020 B:0239 - 197742 Garcia Muiioz Isabel S&D
p:024 B:0282 - 197618 Gualmini Elisabetta S&D
p:038 B:0234 - 197702 G4lvez Mufioz Lina S&D
P:409 B:0308 - 122978 Homs Ginel Alicia S&D
P:007 B:0721 - 125021 Jongerius Agnes S&D
P:025 B:0392 - 197698 Larrouturou Pierre S&D
p:022 B:0559 - 197792 Rondinelli Daniela S&D
P:021 B:0168 -+ 204413 Ros Sempere Marcos S&D
P:085 B:0129 - 197529 Chaibi Leila The Left
p:086 B:0277 - 088715 Gusmdo José The Left

_II_




P:088 B:0555 197785 Rodriguez Palop Eugenia The Left
P:087 B:0086 197571 Villumsen Nikolaj The Left
P:064 B:0155 124835 D'Amato Rosa Verts/ALE
P:407 B:0390 197461 Langensiepen Katrin Verts/ALE
P:062 B:0173 -+ 208722 Matthieu Sara Verts/ALE
P:063 B:0576 - 197500 Satouri Mounir Verts/ALE
BDO:
Abstention
P:068 - B:0095 -+ 204414 - de la Pisa Carrién Margarita ECR

BDO:

- IITI -




COMMISSION :EMPL
VOTE N. 10009 CA 7
SEANCE :230508-A a 08/05/2023 19:19
OBJECT :VOTE 9
TYPE DU VOTE :PUBLIC NOMINAL
RESULTATS
VOTANTS.........: 0043
POUR............:0030
CONTRE..........:0009
ABSTENTIONS.....:0004
WIC200
Pour
P:069 - B:0538 197544 Rafalska Elzbieta ECR
P:009 - B:0120 - 028122 Casa David PPE
P:010 - B:0189 - 197510 Duda Jarostaw PPE
p:011 - B:0200 - 096811 Estaras Ferragut Rosa PPE
P:014 - B:0224 - 197414 Fourlas Loucas PPE
P:032 - B:0227 - 197455 Franssen Cindy PPE
P:031 - B:0250 - 197436 Geuking Helmut PPE
P:008 - B:0537 - 188945 Radtke Dennis PPE
P:026 - B:0708 124713 Zdechovsky Tomas PPE
P:016 - B:0005 - 197403 Agius Saliba Alex S&D
P:006 - B:0525 - 237224 Albuquerque Jo&o S&D
P:004 - B:0070 - 197435 Bischoff Gabriele S&D
p:003 - B:0076 - 096681 Blinkevi¢iute vilija S&D
P:017 ~ B:0093 - 197446 Brglez Milan S&D
P:020 - B:0239 - 197742 Garcia Mufioz Isabel S&D
P:024 - B:0282 197618 Gualmini Elisabetta S&D
P:038 - B:0234 197702 Galvez Mufioz Lina S&D
P:409 - B:0308 - 122978 Homs Ginel Alicia S&D
P:007 - B:0721 - 125021 Jongerius Agnes S&D
P:025 - B:0392 - 197698 Larrouturou Pierre S&D
P:022 - B:0559 -+ 197792 Rondinelli Daniela S&D
P:021 - B:0168 - 204413 Ros Sempere Marcos S&D
P:085 - B:0129 - 197529 Chaibi Leila The Left
P:086 — B:0277 - 088715 Gusmdo José The Left
P:088 - B:0555 - 197785 Rodriguez Palop Eugenia The Left
P:087 - B:0086 - 197571 Villumsen Nikolaj The Left
p:064 - B:0155 - 124835 D'Amato Rosa Verts/ALE
P:407 - B:0390 - 197461 Langensiepen Katrin Verts/ALE
P:062 - B:0173 - 208722 Matthieu Sara Verts/ALE
P:063 - B:0576 -+ 197500 Satouri Mounir Verts/ALE
BDO:
Contre
P:068 - B:0095 - 204414 de la Pisa Carrién Margarita ECR
P:125 - B:0366 - 096829 K6sa Adam NI
P:124 - B:0449 190518 Meuthen Jorg NI
P:030 - B:0339 - 197839 Kanev Radan PPE
P:029 - B:0156 - 204336 Lexmann Miriam PPE
P:048 - B:0013 - 197400 Al-Sahlani Abir Renew

- IT -




P:043 - B:0114 - 126644 - Caflas Jordi Renew

P:411 - B:0524 - 197663 - Pislaru Dragos Renew
P:050 - B:0589 - 197418 - Semedo Monica Renew
BDO:
Abstention
P:092 - B:0069 - 124771 - Bilde Dominique ID
P:093 -~ B:0403 - 197611 - Lizzi Elena ID
P:046 - B:0700 - 234344 - Orville Max Renew
P:042 - B:0661 : 197502 - Vedrenne Marie-Pierre Renew

BDO:

- III -




COMMISSION :EMPL

VOTE N. :0010 o
SEANCE :230508-A a 08/05/2023 19:20 CA7 addlthIl
OBJECT :VOTE 10
TYPE DU VOTE :PUBLIC NOMINAL
RESULTATS
VOTANTS.........: 0043
POUR............:0025
CONTRE..........:0011
ABSTENTIONS.....:0007
WIC200
Pour
P:093 - B:0403 - 197611 - Lizzi Elena D
P:009 - B:0120 - 028122 - Casa David PPE
P:032 - B:0227 - 197455 - Franssen Cindy PPE
P:031 - B:0250 - 197436 - Geuking Helmut PPE
P:016 - B:0005 - 197403 - Agius Saliba Alex S&D
P:006 - B:0525 - 237224 - Albuquerque Jodo 3&D
P:004 - B:0070 - 197435 - Bischoff Gabriele S&D
P:003 - B:0076 - 096681 - Blinkevi&itté vilija S&D
P:017 - B:0093 - 197446 - Brglez Milan S&D
P:020 - B:0239 - 197742 - Garcia Mufioz Isabel S&D
P:024 - B:0282 - 197618 - Gualmini Elisabetta S&D
P:038 - B:0234 - 197702 - Galvez Mufioz Lina S&D
P:409 - B:0308 -+ 122978 - Homs Ginel Alicia 3&D
P:007 - B:0721 - 125021 - Jongerius Agnes S&D
P:025 - B:0392 - 197698 - Larrouturou Pierre S&D
P:022 - B:0559 + 197792 - Rondinelli Daniela S&D
P:021 - B:0168 - 204413 - Ros Sempere Marcos S&D
P:085 - B:0129 - 197529 - Chaibi Leila The Left
P:086 - B:0277 - 088715 - Gusmdo José The Left
P:088 - B:0555 + 197785 - Rodriguez Palop Eugenia The Left
P:087 - B:0086 : 197571 - Villumsen Nikolaj The Left
P:064 - B:0155 - 124835 - D'Amato Rosa Verts/ALE
P:407 - B:0390 - 197461 - Langensiepen Katrin Verts/ALE
P:062 - B:0173 - 208722 - Matthieu Sara Verts/ALE
P:063 - B:0576 - 197500 - Satouri Mounir Verts/ALE
BDO:
Contre
P:069 - B:0538 - 197544 - Rafalska Elzbieta ECR
P:068 - B:0095 - 204414 - de la Pisa Carrién Margarita ECR
P:125 - B:0366 - 096829 - Késa Adam NI
P:124 - B:0449 - 190518 - Meuthen J6rg NI
P:010 - B:0189 - 197510 - Duda Jarosiaw PPE
P:011 - B:0200 - 096811 - Estaras Ferragut Rosa PPE
P:014 - B:0224 - 197414 - Fourlas Loucas PPE
P:030 - B:0339 - 197839 - Kanev Radan PPE
P:029 -~ B:0156 - 204336 - Lexmann Miriam PPE
P:008 - B:0537 - 188945 - Radtke Dennis PPE

P:026 - B:0708 - 124713 - Zdechovsky Tomas PPE




BDO:

Abstention

Lav B v L v B o B o B « B v

BDO:

:092
1048
1043
:046
:411
:050
1042

W w w W w W w

:0069
:0013
:0114
:0700
:0524
10589
10661

- 124771
- 197400
- 126644
- 234344

197663

- 197418
- 197502

Bilde Dominique
Al-Sahlani Abir

Cafias Jordi

Orville Max

Pislaru Dragos

Semedo Monica
Vedrenne Marie-Pierre

ID

Renew
Renew
Renew
Renew
Renew
Renew

- IIT -




COMMISSION
VOTE N.
SEANCE
OBJECT

TYPE DU VOTE

:EMPL

10011

:230508-A a 08/05/2023 19:20 CAS8
:VOTE 11

:PUBLIC NOMINAL

RESULTATS
VOTANTS.........:0042
POUR.......00004t 0038
CONTRE..........: 0002
ABSTENTIONS.....: 0002
WIC200
Pour

P:069 - B:0538
P:093 - B:0403
P:009 - B:0120
P:010 - B:0189
P:011 - B:0200
P:014 - B:0224
P:032 - B:0227
P:031 - B:0250
P:030 - B:0339
P:029 - B:0156
P:008 -~ B:0537
P:026 -~ B:0708
P:043 - B:0114
P:046 - B:0700
P:411 - B:0524
P:050 - B:0589
P:042 - B:0661
P:016 - B:0005
P:006 - B:0525
P:004 -~ B:0070
P:003 - B:0076
P:017 - B:0093
P:020 - B:0239
P:024 - B:0282
P:038 - B:0234
P:409 - B:0308
P:007 - B:0721
P:025 - B:0392
P:022 - B:0559
P:021 - B:0168
P:085 - B:0129
P:086 — B:0277
P:088 - B:0555
P:087 ~ B:0086
P:064 - B:0155
P:407 - B:0390
P:062 - B:0173
P:063 - B:0576

BDO:

+ 197544 - Rafalska Elzbieta

- 197611 - Lizzi Elena

+ 028122 - Casa David

+ 197510 - Duda Jarosiaw

+ 096811 - Estaras Ferragut Rosa
+ 197414 - Fourlas Loucas

+ 197455 - Franssen Cindy

+ 197436 - Geuking Helmut

+ 197839 - Kanev Radan

+ 204336 - Lexmann Miriam

- 188945 - Radtke Dennis

+ 124713 - Zdechovsky Tom&s

- 126644 - Carfias Jordi

+ 234344 - Orville Max

+ 197663 - Pislaru Dragos

+ 197418 - Semedo Monica

+ 197502 - Vedrenne Marie-Pierre
- 197403 - Agius Saliba Alex

+ 237224 - Albuquerque Jodo

- 197435 - Bischoff Gabriele

+ 096681 ~ Blinkevic&idté Vilija
+ 197446 - Brglez Milan

- 197742 - Garcia Mufioz Isabel
+ 197618 - Gualmini Elisabetta
+ 197702 - Galvez Mufioz Lina

+ 122978 - Homs Ginel Alicia

- 125021 - Jongerius Agnes

+ 197698 - Larrouturou Pierre

-+ 197792 - Rondinelli Daniela

+ 204413 - Ros Sempere Marcos

+ 197529 - Chaibi Leila

+ 088715 - Gusmdo José

+ 197785 - Rodriguez Palop Eugenia
+ 197571 - villumsen Nikolaj

+ 124835 - D'Amato Rosa

+ 197461 - Langensiepen Katrin
+ 208722 - Matthieu Sara

- 197500 - Satouri Mounir

ECR

ID

PPE

PPE

PPE

PPE

PPE

PPE

PPE

PPE

PPE

PPE

Renew
Renew
Renew
Renew
Renew

S&D

S&D

S&D

S&D

S&D

S&D

S&D

S&D

S&D

S&D

S&D

S&D

S&D

The Left
The Left
The Left
The Left
Verts/ALE
Verts/ALE
Verts/ALE
Verts/ALE

- JII -




Contre

P:125 - B:0366 - 096829 - Késa Adam NI
P:124 - B:0449 - 190518 - Meuthen Jorg NI
\ BDO:
Abstention
P:068 - B:0095 - 204414 - de la Pisa Carridén Margarita ECR
P:048 - B:0013 197400 - Al-Sahlani Abir Renew

BDO:

- III -




COMMISSION :EMPL

VOTE N. : 0012

SEANCE :230508-A a 08/05/2023 19:20 CA9 A

OBJECT :VOTE 12

TYPE DU VOTE :PUBLIC NOMINAL

RESULTATS

VOTANTS.........:0042

POUR............:0036

CONTRE..........: 0004

ABSTENTIONS.....: 0002

WIC200
Pour

P:009 - B:0120 - 028122 - Casa David PPE
P:010 - B:0189 - 197510 - Duda Jarositaw PPE
P:011 - B:0200 - 096811 - Estaras Ferragut Rosa PPE
P:014 - B:0224 - 197414 - Fourlas Loucas PPE
P:032 - B:0227 - 197455 - Franssen Cindy PPE
P:031 - B:0250 - 197436 - Geuking Helmut PPE
P:030 - B:0339 - 197839 - Kanev Radan PPE
P:029 - B:0156 - 204336 - Lexmann Miriam PPE
P:008 - B:0537 - 188945 - Radtke Dennis PPE
P:026 - B:0708 - 124713 - Zdechovsky Tomas PPE
P:048 - B:0013 - 197400 - Al-Sahlani Abir Renew
P:043 - B:0114 - 126644 - Cafias Jordi Renew
P:046 - B:0700 - 234344 - Orville Max Renew
P:411 - B:0524 - 197663 - Pislaru Dragos Renew
P:050 - B:0589 - 197418 ~ Semedo Monica Renew
P:042 - B:0661 - 197502 - Vedrenne Marie-Pierre Renew
P:016 - B:0005 - 197403 - Agius Saliba Alex S&D
P:006 - B:0525 - 237224 - Albuquerque Jodo S&D
P:004 - B:0070 - 197435 - Bischoff Gabriele S&D
P:003 - B:0076 - 096681 - Blinkeviéitté vilija S&D
P:017 - B:0093 - 197446 - Brglez Milan S&D
P:020 - B:0239 - 197742 - Garcia Mufioz Isabel S&D
P:024 - B:0282 - 197618 - Gualmini Elisabetta S&D
P:038 - B:0234 - 197702 - GAalvez Mufioz Lina S&D
P:409 - B:0308 - 122978 - Homs Ginel Alicia S&D
P:007 - B:0721 - 125021 - Jongerius Agnes S&D
P:025 - B:0392 - 197698 - Larrouturou Pierre S&D
P:022 - B:0559 - 197792 - Rondinelli Daniela S&D
P:021 - B:0168 - 204413 - Ros Sempere Marcos S&D
P:086 - B:0277 - 088715 - Gusmido José The Left
P:088 - B:0555 - 197785 - Rodriguez Palop Eugenia The Left
P:087 - B:0086 - 197571 - Vvillumsen Nikolaj The Left
pP:064 - B:0155 - 124835 - D'Amato Rosa Verts/ALE
P:407 - B:0390 - 197461 - Langensiepen Katrin Verts/ALE
P:062 - B:0173 - 208722 - Matthieu Sara Verts/ALE
P:063 - B:0576 - 197500 - Satouri Mounir Verts/ALE

BDO:

- II -




Contre

P:069 - B:0538 : 197544 - Rafalska Elzbieta ECR
P:068 - B:0095 :+ 204414 - de la Pisa Carrién Margarita ECR
P:125 - B:0366 - 096829 - Késa Adam NI
P:124 - B:0449 - 190518 - Meuthen Jbdrg NI
BDO:
Abstention
P:092 - B:0069 + 124771 - Bilde Dominique 1D
P:093 - B:0403 -+ 197611 - Lizzi Elena D

BDO:

- III -




COMMISSION

VOTE N.
SEANCE
OBJECT
TYPE DU VOTE

:EMPL
:0013
:230508-A a 08/05/2023 19:21 CA 10
:VOTE 13
:PUBLIC NOMINAL

RESULTATS

VOTANTS.........: 0043

POUR......oovvantl 0037

CONTRE..........: 0001

ABSTENTIONS.....: 0005

WIC200
Pour

P:069 B:0538 - 197544 Rafalska Elzbieta ECR
P:093 B:0403 - 197611 Lizzi Elena ID
P:009 B:0120 - 028122 Casa David PPE
P:010 B:0189 - 197510 Duda Jarositaw PPE
P:011 B:0200 - 096811 Estaras Ferragut Rosa PPE
P:014 B:0224 - 197414 Fourlas Loucas PPE
P:032 B:0227 - 197455 Franssen Cindy PPE
P:031 B:0250 - 197436 Geuking Helmut PPE
P:030 B:0339 - 197839 Kanev Radan PPE
P:008 B:0537 - 188945 Radtke Dennis PPE
P: 048 B:0013 - 197400 Al-Sahlani Abir Renew
P:043 B:0114 - 126644 Cafias Jordi Renew
P:046 B:0700 - 234344 Orville Max Renew
P:411 B:0524 - 197663 Pislaru Dragos Renew
P:050 B:0589 - 197418 Semedo Monica Renew
P:042 B:0661 - 197502 Vedrenne Marie-Pierre Renew
P:016 B:0005 - 197403 Agius Saliba Alex S&D
P:006 B:0525 - 237224 Albuquerque Jodo S&D
P:004 B:0070 - 197435 Bischoff Gabriele S&D
P:003 B:0076 - 096681 Blinkevigiaté Vilija S&D
P:017 B:0093 - 197446 Brglez Milan S&D
P:020 B:0239 - 197742 Garcia Mufioz Isabel S&D
P:024 B:0282 - 197618 Gualmini Elisabetta S&D
P:038 B:0234 -+ 197702 Galvez Muiioz Lina S&D
P:409 B:0308 - 122978 Homs Ginel Alicia S&D
P:007 B:0721 - 125021 Jongerius Agnes S&D
P:025 B:0392 - 197698 Larrouturou Pierre S&D
P:022 B:0559 - 197792 Rondinelli Daniela S&D
P:021 B:0168 - 204413 Ros Sempere Marcos S&D
P:085 B:0129 - 197529 Chaibi Leila The Left
P:086 B:0277 - 088715 Gusmdo José The Left
p:088 B:0555 -+ 197785 Rodriguez Palop Eugenia The Left
P:087 B:0086 - 197571 Villumsen Nikolaj The Left
P:064 B:0155 124835 D'Amato Rosa Verts/ALE
P:407 B:0390 - 197461 Langensiepen Katrin Verts/ALE
P:062 B:0173 - 208722 - Matthieu Sara Verts/ALE
P:063 B:0576 - 197500 Satouri Mounir Verts/ALE

BDO:

- II -




Contre
P:124 - B:0449 - 190518 - Meuthen Jorg NI
BDO:
(7 Abstention
P:068 - B:0095 : 204414 - de la Pisa Carrién Margarita ECR
P:092 - B:0069 - 124771 - Bilde Dominique ID
P:125 - B:0366 - 096829 - Kbésa Adam NI
P:029 - B:0156 - 204336 - Lexmann Miriam PPE
P:026 - B:0708 - 124713 - Zdechovsky Tomas PPE
BDO:

- IIT -




COMMISSION :EMPL

VOTE N. 10014
SEANCE :230508-a a 08/05/2023 19:21 AM 181
OBJECT :VOTE 14 -

TYPE DU VOTE

:PUBLIC NOMINAL

RESULTATS
VOTANTS....o00ae? 0043
POUR....cocesanst 0036
CONTRE.....co000t 0005
ABSTENTIONS.....: 0002
WIC200
Pour

:069 -
:093 -
1124 -
:009 -
:010 -
1011 -
:014 -
:032 -
:031 -
:030 -
1029 -
:008 -
:026 ~
:048 -
1043 -
:046 -
1411 -
:050 -
:042 -
:016 -
:006 -
:004 -
:003 -
1017 -
:020 -
:024 -
:038 -
:409 -
1007 -
:025 -
1022 -
:021 -
:064 -
:407 -
:062 -
:063 -

’U"U’U"U""J"G'U'U*G*G*G*GFU’U'UWWW'U*G*GFU'U'U’UW'U"U'U'U"U"G"C"U"U'U

BDO:

mwwwwwwwwwwwwmmwwwwwwmmmmwwmwwwwwwmw

:0538
:0403
: 0449
:0120
:0189
:0200
:0224
10227
:0250
:0339
:0156
: 0537
:0708
:0013
:0114
:0700
:0524
: 0589
:0661
:0005
:0525
: 0070
:0076
:0093
:0239
:0282
:0234
:0308
:0721
10392
:0559
:0168
: 0155
:0390
:0173
10576

- 197544
- 197611
- 190518
- 028122
- 197510
- 096811
- 197414
- 197455
+ 197436
- 197839
- 204336
- 188945
- 124713
+ 197400
+ 126644
- 234344

197663
- 197418

197502
- 197403
+ 237224
- 197435
- 096681
- 197446
- 197742
- 197618
- 197702
+ 122978
- 125021

197698
- 197792
+ 204413
- 124835
- 197461
+ 208722
- 197500

Rafalska Elzbieta
Lizzi Elena

Meuthen Jorg

Casa David

Duda Jarositaw
Estards Ferragut Rosa
Fourlas Loucas
Franssen Cindy
Geuking Helmut
Kanev Radan

Lexmann Miriam
Radtke Dennis
Zdechovsky Tomé3
Al-Sahlani Abir
Cafias Jordi

Orville Max

Pislaru Dragos
Semedo Monica
Vedrenne Marie-Pierre
Agius Saliba Alex
Albuguergque Jodo
Bischoff Gabriele
Blinkeviciuté Vilija
Brglez Milan

Garcia Mufioz Isabel
Gualmini Elisabetta
Galvez Mufioz Lina
Homs Ginel Alicia
Jongerius Agnes
Larrouturou Pierre
Rondinelli Daniela
Ros Sempere Marcos
D'Amato Rosa
Langensiepen Katrin
Matthieu Sara
Satouri Mounir

ECR

D

NI

PPE

PPE

PPE

PPE

PPE

PPE

PPE

PPE

PPE

PPE

Renew
Renew
Renew
Renew
Renew
Renew

S&D

S&D

S&D

S&D

S&D

S&D

S&D

S&D

S&D

S&D

S&D

S&D

S&D
Verts/ALE
Verts/ALE
Verts/ALE
Verts/ALE

- IT -




Contre

P:092 - B:0069 - 124771 Bilde Dominique ID

P:085 - B:0129 197529 Chaibi Leila The Left
P:086 - B:0277 - 088715 Gusmédo José The Left
P:088 - B:0555 197785 Rodriguez Palop Eugenia The Left
P:087 - B:0086 197571 Villumsen Nikolaj The Left

BDO:
Abstention

P:068 — B:0095 - 204414 - de la Pisa Carrién Margarita ECR
P:125 - B:0366 - 096829 - Késa Ad&m NI

BDO:

- IIT -




COMMISSION :EMPL

VOTE N. 10015 CA 11 A

SEANCE :230508-A a 08/05/2023 19:22

OBJECT :VOTE 15

TYPE DU VOTE :PUBLIC NOMINAL

RESULTATS

VOTANTS......... 10043

POUR......ovnnaat 0036

CONTRE..........: 0003

ABSTENTIONS.....: 0004

WIC200
Pour

P:069 - B:0538 - 197544 - Rafalska Elzbieta ECR
P:009 - B:0120 - 028122 - Casa David PPE
P:010 - B:0189 *: 197510 - Duda Jarosiaw PPE
P:011 ~ B:0200 - 096811 - Estaras Ferragut Rosa PPE
P:014 - B:0224 - 197414 ~ Fourlas Loucas PPE
P:032 - B:0227 - 197455 - Franssen Cindy PPE
P:031 - B:0250 - 197436 - Geuking Helmut PPE
P:030 - B:0339 - 197839 - Kanev Radan PPE
P:008 - B:0537 -+ 188945 - Radtke Dennis PPE
P:048 - B:0013 - 197400 - Al-Sahlani Abir Renew
P:043 - B:0114 - 126644 - Cafias Jordi Renew
P:046 ~ B:0700 - 234344 - Orville Max Renew
P:411 - B:0524 - 197663 - Pislaru Dragos Renew
P:050 - B:0589 - 197418 - Semedo Monica Renew
P:042 - B:0661 - 197502 - Vedrenne Marie-Pierre Renew
P:016 - B:0005 - 197403 - Agius Saliba Alex 8&D
P:006 - B:0525 - 237224 - Albuquerque Jodo S&D
P:004 - B:0070 - 197435 - Bischoff Gabriele S&D
P:003 - B:0076 - 096681 - Blinkevic¢ifté Vvilija S&D
P:017 - B:0093 - 197446 - Brglez Milan S&D
P:020 - B:0239 - 197742 - Garcia Mufioz Isabel S&D
P:024 - B:0282 - 197618 - Gualmini Elisabetta S&D
P:038 - B:0234 - 197702 - G&alvez Mufioz Lina S&D
P:409 - B:0308 - 122978 - Homs Ginel Alicia S&D
P:007 - B:0721 - 125021 - Jongerius Agnes S&D
P:025 - B:03%92 - 197698 - Larrouturou Pierre S&D
P:022 - B:0559 - 197792 - Rondinelli Daniela S&D
P:021 - B:0168 - 204413 - Ros Sempere Marcos S&D
P:085 - B:0129 - 197529 - Chaibi Leila The Left
P:086 - B:0277 - 088715 - Gusmdo José The Left
pP:088 - B:0555 : 197785 - Rodriguez Palop Eugenia The Left
P:087 - B:0086 - 197571 - Villumsen Nikolaj The Left
P:064 - B:0155 - 124835 - D'Amato Rosa Verts/ALE
P:407 - B:033%0 - 197461 - Langensiepen Katrin Verts/ALE
P:062 - B:0173 - 208722 - Matthieu Sara Verts/ALE
P:063 - B:0576 - 197500 - Satouri Mounir Verts/ALE

BDO:

- IT -




Contre

P:068 - B:00S95 + 204414 - de la Pisa Carrién Margarita ECR

P:125 - B:0366 - 096829 - Kbésa Adam NI

P:124 - B:0449 -+ 190518 - Meuthen Jbrg NI
BDO:

Abstention

P:092 - B:0069 - 124771 - Bilde Dominique ID

P:093 - B:0403 - 197611 - Lizzi Elena ID

P:029 - B:0156 - 204336 - Lexmann Miriam PPE

P:026 - B:0708 - 124713 - Zdechovsky Tomas PPE
BDO:

- III -



COMMISSION
VOTE N.
SEANCE
OBJECT

TYPE DU VOTE

:EMPL

: 0016

:230508-A a 08/05/2023 19:22
:VOTE 16

:PUBLIC NOMINAL

CA 12 alt

RESULTATS
VOIANTS......... 8 0043
POUR....onvnvnost 0014
CONTRE. ...oovonst 0026
ABSTENTIONS.....:0003
WIC200
Pour
P:069 - B:0538 - 197544 - Rafalska Elzbieta ECR
P:068 — B:0095 - 204414 - de la Pisa Carridén Margarita ECR
P:093 - B:0403 197611 Lizzi Elena iD
P:124 - B:0449 - 190518 Meuthen Jorg NI
P:010 - B:0189 - 197510 Duda Jarosiaw PPE
P:011 - B:0200 - 096811 Estaras Ferragut Rosa PPE
P:014 - B:0224 - 197414 Fourlas Loucas PPE
P:030 - B:0339 - 197838 Kanev Radan PPE
P:008 - B:0537 - 188945 Radtke Dennis PPE
P:026 - B:0708 - 124713 Zdechovsky Tomas PPE
P:048 - B:0013 - 197400 Al-Sahlani Abir Renew
P:043 - B:0114 - 126644 Cafias Jordi Renew
P:411 - B:0524 - 197663 Pislaru Dragos Renew
P:050 - B:0589 - 197418 Semedo Monica Renew
BDO:
Contre
P:125 - B:0366 - 096829 - Késa Adam NI
P:009 - B:0120 - 028122 Casa David PPE
P:032 - B:0227 - 197455 Franssen Cindy PPE
P:031 - B:0250 - 197436 Geuking Helmut PPE
P:029 - B:0156 - 204336 Lexmann Miriam PPE
P:016 - B:0005 - 197403 Agius Saliba Alex S&D
P:006 - B:0525 - 237224 Albuquerque Jodo S&D
P:004 - B:0070 - 197435 Bischoff Gabriele S&D
P:003 - B:0076 - 096681 Blinkevi¢iaté Vilija S&D
P:017 - B:0093 - 197446 Brglez Milan sS&D
P:020 - B:0239 - 197742 Garcia Mufioz Isabel S&D
P:024 - B:0282 - 197618 Gualmini Elisabetta S&D
P:038 - B:0234 -+ 197702 Galvez Mufioz Lina S&D
P:409 - B:0308 - 122978 Homs Ginel Alicia S&D
P:007 - B:0721 - 125021 Jongerius Agnes S&D
P:025 - B:0392 - 197698 Larrouturou Pierre S&D
P:022 - B:0559 - 197792 Rondinelli Daniela S&D
P:021 - B:0168 - 204413 Ros Sempere Marcos S&D
P:085 - B:0129 - 197528 Chaibi Leila The Left
P:086 — B:0277 - 088715 Gusmédo José The Left
P:088 - B:0555 197785 Rodriguez Palop Eugenia The Left
P:087 - B:0086 - 197571 Villumsen Nikolaj The Left

_.II_




P:064 - B:0155 - 124835 - D'Amato Rosa Verts/ALE

P:407 - B:0390 -+ 197461 - Langensiepen Katrin Verts/ALE

P:062 - B:0173 - 208722 - Matthieu Sara Verts/ALE

P:063 - B:0576 - 197500 - Satouri Mounir Verts/ALE
BDO:

Abstention

P:092 - B:0069 - 124771 - Bilde Dominique ID

P:046 - B:0700 - 234344 - Orville Max Renew

P:042 - B:0661 - 197502 - Vedrenne Marie-Pierre Renew
BDO:

- III -




COMMISSION :EMPL

VOTE N. :0017
SEANCE :230508-A a 08/05/2023 19:22 CA 12
OBJECT :VOTE 17
TYPE DU VOTE :PUBLIC NOMINAL
RESULTATS
VOTANTS.........t 0043
POUR.....ovvvanst 0026
CONTRE..........1 0010
ABSTENTIONS.....: 0007
WIC200
Pour
P:009 - B:0120 - 028122 - Casa David PPE
P:032 - B:0227 - 197455 - Franssen Cindy PPE
P:031 - B:0250 - 197436 - Geuking Helmut PPE
P:046 — B:0700 - 234344 - Orville Max Renew
P:042 - B:0661 - 197502 - Vedrenne Marie-Pierre Renew
P:016 - B:0005 - 197403 - Agius Saliba Alex S&D
P:006 - B:0525 - 237224 - Albuquerque Jodo S&D
P:004 - B:0070 - 197435 - Bischoff Gabriele S&D
P:003 - B:0076 - 096681 - Blinkevi&iaté vilija S&D
P:017 - B:0093 - 197446 - Brglez Milan S&D
P:020 - B:0239 - 197742 - Garcia Mufioz Isabel S&D
P:024 - B:0282 - 197618 - Gualmini Elisabetta S&D
P:038 - B:0234 - 197702 - Galvez Mufioz Lina S&D
P:409 - B:0308 - 122978 - Homs Ginel Alicia S&D
P:007 - B:0721 - 125021 - Jongerius Agnes S&D
P:025 - B:0392 - 197698 - Larrouturou Pierre S&D
P:022 - B:0559 - 197792 - Rondinelli Daniela S&D
P:021 - B:0168 - 204413 - Ros Sempere Marcos S&D
P:085 — B:0129 - 197529 - Chaibi Leila The Left
P:086 - B:0277 - 088715 - Gusmédo José The Left
P:088 - B:0555 - 197785 - Rodriguez Palop Eugenia The Left
P:087 - B:0086 - 197571 - Villumsen Nikolaj The Left
P:064 - B:0155 - 124835 - D'Amato Rosa Verts/ALE
P:407 - B:0390 - 197461 - Langensiepen Katrin Verts/ALE
P:062 - B:0173 - 208722 - Matthieu Sara Verts/ALE
P:063 - B:0576 -+ 197500 - Satouri Mounir Verts/ALE
BDO:
Contre
P:068 — B:0095 - 204414 - de la Pisa Carrién Margarita ECR
P:093 - B:0403 - 197611 - Lizzi Elena iD
P:124 - B:0449 - 190518 - Meuthen Jorg NI
P:010 - B:0189 - 197510 - Duda Jarosiaw PPE
P:011 - B:0200 - 096811 - Estaras Ferragut Rosa PPE
P:014 - B:0224 - 197414 - Fourlas Loucas PPE
P:030 - B:0339 - 197839 - Kanev Radan PPE
P:029 - B:0156 - 204336 - Lexmann Miriam PPE
P:008 - B:0537 - 188945 - Radtke Dennis PPE
P:026 - B:0708 - 124713 - zdechovsky Tomas PPE

_II_




BDO:

Abstention

m Mg Mmoo omgomgomg

BDO:

:069
:092
:125
1048
:043
1411
:050

o W wwwww

:0538
10069
10366
: 0013
:0114
:0524
: 0589

- 197544
+ 124771
- 096829
+ 197400
- 126644
- 197663
- 197418

Rafalska Elzbieta
Bilde Dominique
Késa Adém
Al-Sahlani Abir
Caflas Jordi
Pislaru Dragos
Semedo Monica

ECR
ID

NI
Renew
Renew
Renew
Renew

- III -




COMMISSION :EMPL
VOTE N. :0018
SEANCE :230508-A a 08/05/2023 19:23 AM 200
OBJECT :VOTE 18
TYPE DU VOTE :PUBLIC NOMINAL
RESULTATS
VOTANTS.........: 0042
POUR.....ovvvnnat 0022
CONTRE..........:0018
ABSTENTIONS.....: 0002
WIC200
Pour
P:009 B:0120 - 028122 Casa David PPE
P:032 B:0227 - 197455 Franssen Cindy PPE
P:016 B:0005 - 197403 Agius Saliba Alex S&D
P:006 - B:0525 - 237224 Albuquergue Jodo S&D
P:003 B:0076 - 096681 Blinkevig¢itté vilija S&D
P:017 B:0093 - 197446 Brglez Milan S&D
P:020 B:0239 - 197742 Garcia Mufioz Isabel S&D
P:024 B:0282 - 197618 Gualmini Elisabetta S&D
P:038 B:0234 - 197702 Gé&lvez Mufioz Lina S&D
P:409 B:0308 - 122978 Homs Ginel Alicia S&D
P:007 B:0721 - 125021 Jongerius Agnes S&D
P:025 B:0392 - 197698 Larrouturou Pierre S&D
P:022 B:0559 - 197792 Rondinelli Daniela S&D
P:021 B:0168 - 204413 Ros Sempere Marcos S&D
P:085 B:0129 - 197529 Chaibi Leila The Left
P:086 B:0277 - 088715 Gusméo José The Left
p:088 B:0555 - 197785 Rodriguez Palop Eugenia The Left
P:087 B:0086 - 197571 Villumsen Nikolaj The Left
P:064 B:0155 - 124835 D'Amato Rosa Verts/ALE
P:407 B:0390 - 197461 Langensiepen Katrin Verts/ALE
P:062 B:0173 - 208722 Matthieu Sara Verts/ALE
P:063 B:0576 - 187500 Satouri Mounir Verts/ALE
BDO:
Contre
P:069 B:0538 197544 Rafalska Elzbieta ECR
P:068 B:00S95 - 204414 de la Pisa Carrién Margarita ECR
P:092 B:0069 - 124771 Bilde Dominique ID
P:093 B:0403 - 197611 Lizzi Elena ID
P:125 - B:0366 - 096829 - Késa Adam NI
P:124 B:0449 -+ 190518 Meuthen Jorg NI
P:010 B:0189 -+ 197510 Duda Jarositaw PPE
P:011 B:0200 -+ 096811 Estards Ferragut Rosa PPE
P:014 B:0224 - 197414 Fourlas Loucas PPE
P:031 B:0250 -+ 197436 Geuking Helmut PPE
P:030 B:0339 - 197839 Kanev Radan PPE
P:029 B:0156 - 204336 Lexmann Miriam PPE
P:008 B:0537 - 188945 Radtke Dennis PPE
P:026 B:0708 - 124713 Zdechovsky Tomé&s PPE

- II -




P:048 - B:0013 - 197400 - Al-Sahlani Abir Renew
P:043 - B:0114 - 126644 - Cafias Jordi Renew
P:411 - B:0524 - 197663 - Pislaru Dragos Renew
P:050 - B:0589 - 197418 - Semedo Monica Renew
BDO:
Abstention
P:046 - B:0700 - 234344 - Orville Max Renew
P:042 - B:0661 - 197502 - Vedrenne Marie-Pierre Renew

BDO:

- IIT -




COMMISSION :EMPL
VOTE N. :0019
SEANCE :230508-A a 08/05/2023 19:23 CA 14
OBJECT :VOTE 19
TYPE DU VOTE :PUBLIC NOMINAL
RESULTATS
VOTANTS.........: 0043
POUR....coonnaaatl 0032
CONTRE. ......... 0003
ABSTENTIONS.....: 0008
WIC200
Pour
P:069 - B:0538 - 197544 - Rafalska Elzbieta ECR
P:009 - B:0120 - 028122 - Casa David PPE
P:010 ~ B:0189 - 197510 - Duda Jarosiaw PPE
P:011 - B:0200 - 096811 - Estaras Ferragut Rosa PPE
P:014 - B:0224 197414 - Fourlas Loucas PPE
P:032 - B:0227 - 197455 - Franssen Cindy PPE
P:031 - B:0250 197436 - Geuking Helmut PPE
P:030 - B:0339 - 197839 - Kanev Radan PPE
P:008 - B:0537 - 188945 - Radtke Dennis PPE
P:046 - B:0700 - 234344 - Orville Max Renew
P:042 - B:0661 - 197502 - Vedrenne Marie-Pierre Renew
P:016 - B:0005 - 197403 - Agius Saliba Alex S&D
P:006 - B:0525 - 237224 - Albugquergue Jo&do S&D
P:004 - B:0070 - 197435 - Bischoff Gabriele S&D
P:003 - B:0076 - 096681 - Blinkevi&iaté Vilija S&D
P:017 - B:0093 - 197446 - Brglez Milan S&D
P:020 - B:0239 - 197742 - Garcia Mufioz Isabel S&D
P:024 - B:0282 - 197618 - Gualmini Elisabetta S&D
P:038 - B:0234 - 197702 - G&lvez Mufioz Lina S&D
P:409 - B:0308 - 122978 - Homs Ginel Alicia S&D
P:007 - B:0721 - 125021 - Jongerius Agnes S&D
P:025 - B:0392 - 197698 - Larrouturou Pierre S&D
P:022 - B:0559 - 197792 - Rondinelli Daniela S&D
P:021 - B:0168 - 204413 - Ros Sempere Marcos S&D
P:085 - B:0129 - 197529 - Chaibi Leila The Left
P:086 - B:0277 - 088715 - Gusmdo José The Left
P:088 - B:0555 197785 - Rodriguez Palop Eugenia The Left
P:087 - B:0086 - 197571 - Villumsen Nikolaj The Left
P:064 - B:0155 - 124835 - D'Amato Rosa Verts/ALE
P:407 - B:0390 -+ 197461 - Langensiepen Katrin Verts/ALE
P:062 - B:0173 - 208722 -~ Matthieu Sara Verts/ALE
P:063 - B:0576 - 197500 ~ Satouri Mounir Verts/ALE
BDO:
Contre
P:068 - B:0095 - 204414 - de la Pisa Carrién Margarita ECR
P:092 - B:0069 - 124771 - Bilde Dominigue ID
P:125 - B:0366 - 096829 - Késa Adam NI

- II -




BDO:

Abstention

P:
P:
P:
P:
P:
: 043
:411
:050

BDO:

093
124
029
026
048

W w wwwwww

: 0403
10449
:0156
:0708
:0013
:0114
:0524
:0589

- 197611
- 190518
+ 204336

124713
197400
126644

- 187663
- 187418

Lizzi Elena
Meuthen Jdrg
Lexmann Miriam
Zdechovsky Tom&s
Al-Sahlani Abir
Caflas Jordi
Pislaru Dragos
Semedo Monica

ID

NI
PPE
PPE
Renew
Renew
Renew
Renew

- III -




COMMISSION
VOTE N.
SEANCE
OBJECT

TYPE DU VOTE

:EMPL

:0020

:230508-A a 08/05/2023 19:24
:VOTE 20

:PUBLIC NOMINAL

AM 210 part 1

RESULTATS

VOTANTS.........: 0043

POUR......oonueat 0037

CONTRE. .......c.: 0004

ABSTENTIONS.....: 0002

WIC200
Pour

P:069 - B:0538 - 197544 Rafalska Elzbieta ECR
P:125 - B:0366 - 096829 - Kbésa Adam NI
P:009 - B:0120 - 028122 Casa David PPE
P:010 - B:0189 - 197510 Duda Jarostaw PPE
P:011 - B:0200 - 096811 Estaras Ferragut Rosa PPE
P:014 - B:0224 - 197414 Fourlas Loucas PPE
P:032 - B:0227 197455 Franssen Cindy PPE
P:031 - B:0250 - 197436 Geuking Helmut PPE
P:030 - B:0339 - 197839 - Kanev Radan PPE
P:008 - B:0537 - 188945 Radtke Dennis PPE
P:048 - B:0013 - 197400 Al-Sahlani Abir Renew
P:043 - B:0114 126644 Cafias Jordi Renew
P:046 - B:0700 - 234344 Orville Max Renew
P:411 - B:0524 - 197663 Pislaru Dragos Renew
P:050 - B:0589 - 197418 Semedo Monica Renew
P:042 - B:0661 - 197502 Vedrenne Marie-Pierre Renew
P:016 - B:0005 - 197403 Agius Saliba Alex S&D
P:006 - B:0525 - 237224 Albuquerque Jod&o S&D
P:004 - B:0070 - 197435 Bischoff Gabriele S&D
P:003 - B:0076 - 096681 Blinkevig¢iate Vilija S&D
P:017 - B:0093 - 197446 Brglez Milan S&D
P:020 - B:0239 - 197742 Garcia Mufioz Isabel S&D
P:024 - B:0282 - 197618 Gualmini Elisabetta S&D
P:038 - B:0234 - 197702 Galvez Mufioz Lina S&D
P:409 - B:0308 - 122978 Homs Ginel Alicia S&D
P:007 - B:0721 - 125021 Jongerius Agnes S&D
P:025 - B:0392 197698 Larrouturou Pierre S&D
P:022 - B:0559 197792 Rondinelli Daniela S&D
P:021 - B:0168 - 204413 Ros Sempere Marcos S&D
P:085 - B:0129 - 197529 Chaibi Leila The Left
P:086 - B:0277 - 088715 Gusmdo José The Left
pP:088 - B:0555 - 197785 Rodriguez Palop Eugenia The Left
P:087 - B:0086 - 197571 Villumsen Nikolaj The Left
P:064 - B:0155 - 124835 - D'Amato Rosa Verts/ALE
P:407 - B:0390 - 197461 Langensiepen Katrin Verts/ALE
P:062 - B:0173 - 208722 Matthieu Sara Verts/ALE
P:063 - B:0576 197500 Satouri Mounir Verts/ALE

BDO:




Contre

P:068 - B:0095 - 204414 - de la Pisa Carrién Margarita ECR

P:092 - B:0069 - 124771 - Bilde Dominique ID

P:093 - B:0403 - 197611 - Lizzi Elena iD

P:124 - B:0449 - 190518 - Meuthen Jorg NI

BDO:
Abstention
P:029 - B:0156 - 204336 - Lexmann Miriam PPE
P:026 - B:0708 - 124713 - Zdechovsky Toma3 PPE ,

BDO:

- III -




COMMISSION :EMPL
VOTE N. :0021
SEANCE :230508-A a 08/05/2023 19:24 AM 210 part 2
OBJECT :VOTE 21
TYPE DU VOTE :PUBLIC NOMINAL
RESULTATS
VOTANTS.........: 0043
POUR.....coaeaaat 0021
CONTRE..........: 0022
ABSTENTIONS.....: 0000
WIC200
Pour
P:016 B:0005 197403 Agius Saliba Alex S&D
P:006 B:0525 - 237224 Albuquerque Jo&o S&D
P:004 B:0070 - 197435 Bischoff Gabriele S&D
P:003 B:0076 - 096681 Blinkevigidté vilija S&D
P:017 B:0093 - 197446 Brglez Milan S&D
P:020 B:0239 - 197742 Garcia Mufioz Isabel S&D
P:024 B:0282 - 197618 Gualmini Elisabetta S&D
P:038 B:0234 - 187702 Galvez Mufioz Lina S&D
P:409 B:0308 122978 Homs Ginel Alicia S&D
P:007 B:0721 - 125021 Jongerius Agnes S&D
P:025 B:0392 - 197698 Larrouturou Pierre S&D
P:022 B:0559 - 197792 Rondinelli Daniela S&D
p:021 B:0168 - 204413 Ros Sempere Marcos S&D
P:085 B:0129 - 197529 Chaibi Leila The Left
P:086 B:0277 - 088715 Gusméo José The Left
P:088 B:0555 -+ 197785 Rodriguez Palop Eugenia The Left
p:087 B:0086 197571 Villumsen Nikolaj The Left
P:064 B:0155 124835 D'Amato Rosa Verts/ALE
P:407 B:03%0 - 197461 Langensiepen Katrin Verts/ALE
P:062 - B:0173 - 208722 - Matthieu Sara Verts/ALE
P:063 - B:0576 197500 Satouri Mounir Verts/ALE
BDO:
Contre
P:069 B:0538 - 197544 Rafalska Elzbieta ECR
P:068 B:0095 - 204414 de la Pisa Carrién Margarita ECR
P:092 B:0069 - 124771 Bilde Dominique iD
P:093 B:0403 - 197611 Lizzi Elena iD
P:125 - B:0366 - 096829 - Késa Adam NI
P:124 B:044% - 150518 Meuthen Jorg NI
P:009 B:0120 - 028122 Casa David PPE
P:010 B:0189 197510 Duda Jarositaw PPE
P:011 B:0200 - 096811 Estaras Ferragut Rosa PPE
P:014 B:0224 - 197414 Fourlas Loucas PPE
P:032 B:0227 197455 Franssen Cindy PPE
P:031 B:0250 197436 Geuking Helmut PPE
P:030 B:0339 - 197839 Kanev Radan PPE
P:029 B:0156 - 204336 Lexmann Miriam PPE
P:008 B:0537 188945 Radtke Dennis PPE

- II -



P:026 - B:0708 -+ 124713 - Zdechovsky Tom&s PPE
P:048 B:0013 - 197400 - Al-Sahlani Abir Renew
P:043 B:0114 - 126644 - Cafias Jordi Renew
P:046 B:0700 - 234344 ~ Orville Max Renew
P:411 B:0524 -+ 197663 - Pislaru Dragos Renew
P:050 - B:0589 - 197418 - Semedo Monica Renew
p:042 B:0661 - 197502 - Vedrenne Marie-Pierre Renew
BDO:
Abstention
BDO:

- IITI -




COMMISSION :EMPL
VOTE N. : 0022
SEANCE :230508-A a 08/05/2023 19:25 CA 15
OBJECT :VOTE 22
TYPE DU VOTE :PUBLIC NOMINAL
RESULTATS
VOTANTS.........: 0043
POUR.....oovnvnnt 0034
CONTRE..........: 0008
ABSTENTIONS.....: 0001
WIC200
Pour
P:069 - B:0538 - 197544 - Rafalska Elzbieta ECR
P:009 - B:0120 - 028122 - Casa David PPE
P:010 - B:0189 - 197510 - Duda Jarosiaw PPE
P:011 - B:0200 - 096811 - Estaras Ferragut Rosa PPE
P:014 - B:0224 - 197414 - Fourlas Loucas PPE
P:032 - B:0227 -+ 197455 - Franssen Cindy PPE
P:031 - B:0250 - 197436 - Geuking Helmut PPE
P:030 - B:0339 197839 - Kanev Radan PPE
P:029 - B:0156 - 204336 - Lexmann Miriam PPE
P:008 - B:0537 188945 - Radtke Dennis PPE
P:026 - B:0708 - 124713 - Zdechovsky Toma$3 PPE
P:048 - B:0013 - 197400 - Al-Sahlani Abir Renew
P:043 - B:0114 - 126644 - Cafias Jordi Renew
P:046 - B:0700 - 234344 - Orville Max Renew
P:411 - B:0524 - 197663 - Pislaru Dragos Renew
P:050 - B:0589 197418 - Semedo Monica Renew
P:042 - B:0661 - 197502 - Vedrenne Marie-Pierre Renew
P:016 - B:0005 - 197403 - Agius Saliba Alex 3&D
P:006 - B:0525 - 237224 - Albuquerque Jodo S&D
P:004 - B:0070 - 197435 - Bischoff Gabriele 3&D
P:003 - B:0076 - 096681 - Blinkevi&iGté Vilija sS&D
P:017 - B:0093 - 197446 - Brglez Milan S&D
P:020 - B:0239 - 197742 - Garcia Mufioz Isabel S&D
P:024 - B:0282 - 197618 - Gualmini Elisabetta sS&D
P:038 - B:0234 - 197702 - G&alvez Mufioz Lina S&D
P:409 - B:0308 122978 - Homs Ginel Alicia S&D
P:007 - B:0721 - 125021 -~ Jongerius Agnes S&D
P:025 - B:0392 - 197698 - Larrouturou Pierre S&D
P:022 - B:0559 + 197792 - Rondinelli Daniela S&D
P:021 - B:0168 - 204413 - Ros Sempere Marcos S&D
p:064 - B:0155 - 124835 - D'Bmato Rosa Verts/ALE
P:407 - B:0390 - 197461 - Langensiepen Katrin Verts/ALE
P:062 - B:0173 - 208722 - Matthieu Sara Verts/ALE
P:063 - B:0576 - 197500 - Satouri Mounir Verts/ALE
BDO:
Contre
P:068 - B:0095 - 204414 - de la Pisa Carrién Margarita ECR
P:093 - B:0403 -+ 197611 - Lizzi Elena iD

- IT -




P:125 - B:0366 - 096829 - Késa Adam NI
p:124 B:0449 - 190518 Meuthen Jbrg NI
P:085 B:0129 -+ 197529 Chaibi Leila The Left
P:086 B:0277 - 088715 Gusmdo José The Left
P:088 B:0555 - 197785 Rodriguez Palop Eugenia The Left
p:087 B:0086 -+ 197571 Villumsen Nikolaj The Left
BDO:
Abstention
P:092 - B:0069 124771 - Bilde Dominique ID

BDO:

- III -




COMMISSION : EMPL

VOTE N. :0023

SEANCE :230508-A a 08/05/2023 19:25 CA 15 A alt

OBJECT :VOTE 23

TYPE DU VOTE :PUBLIC NOMINAL

RESULTATS

VOTANTS.........: 0043

POUR............:0015

CONTRE..........:0025

ABSTENTIONS..... :0003

WIC200
Pour

P:069 - B:0538 - 197544 - Rafalska Elzbieta ECR
P:093 - B:0403 - 197611 - Lizzi Elena D
P:009 - B:0120 - 028122 - Casa David PPE
P:010 - B:0189 - 197510 - Duda Jarosiaw PPE
P:014 - B:0224 - 197414 - Fourlas Loucas PPE
P:032 - B:0227 + 197455 - Franssen Cindy PPE
P:030 - B:0339 - 197839 - Kanev Radan PPE
P:008 - B:0537 - 188945 - Radtke Dennis PPE
P:026 - B:0708 - 124713 - Zdechovsky Tomas PPE
P:048 - B:0013 - 197400 - Al-Sahlani Abir Renew
P:043 - B:0114 - 126644 - Cailas Jordi Renew
P:046 - B:0700 - 234344 - Orville Max Renew
P:411 - B:0524 - 197663 - Pislaru Dragos Renew
P:050 - B:0589 - 197418 - Semedo Monica Renew
P:042 - B:0661 - 197502 - Vedrenne Marie-Pierre Renew

BDO:

Contre

P:092 - B:0069 - 124771 - Bilde Dominique ID
P:125 - B:0366 - 096829 - Késa Adam NI
P:031 - B:0250 - 197436 - Geuking Helmut PPE
P:029 - B:0156 - 204336 - Lexmann Miriam PPE
P:016 - B:0005 - 197403 - Agius Saliba Alex S&D
P:006 - B:0525 - 237224 - Albuquerque Jodo S&D
P:004 - B:0070 - 197435 - Bischoff Gabriele S&D
P:003 - B:0076 - 096681 - Blinkevi&iuté Vilija S&D
P:017 - B:0093 - 197446 - Brglez Milan S&D
P:020 - B:0239 - 197742 - Garcia Mufioz Isabel S&D
P:024 - B:0282 - 197618 - Gualmini Elisabetta S&D
P:038 - B:0234 - 197702 - G&lvez Mufioz Lina S&D
P:409 - B:0308 - 122978 - Homs Ginel Alicia S&D
P:007 - B:0721 - 125021 - Jongerius Agnes S&D
P:025 - B:0392 - 197698 - Larrouturou Pierre S&D
P:022 ~ B:0559 - 197792 - Rondinelli Daniela S&D
P:021 - B:0168 - 204413 - Ros Sempere Marcos S&D
P:085 - B:0129 - 197529 - Chaibi Leila The Left
P:086 - B:0277 - 088715 - Gusmio José The Left
P:088 - B:0555 - 197785 - Rodriguez Palop Eugenia The Left
P:087 - B:0086 - 197571 - Villumsen Nikolaj The Left

- II -




[
|

P:064 - B:0155 - 124835 - D'Amato Rosa Verts/ALE
P:407 - B:0390 - 197461 - Langensiepen Katrin Verts/ALE
P:062 - B:0173 - 208722 - Matthieu Sara Verts/ALE
P:063 - B:0576 - 197500 - Satouri Mounir Verts/ALE
BDO:
Abstention

P:068 - B:0095 - 204414 - de la Pisa Carrién Margarita ECR

P:124 - B:0449 - 190518 - Meuthen Jorg NI

P:011 - B:0200 - 096811 - Estaras Ferragut Rosa PPE

BDO:

- III -




COMMISSION :EMPL
VOTE N. :0024
SEANCE :230508-A a 08/05/2023 19:25 CA15A
OBJECT :VOTE 24
TYPE DU VOTE :PUBLIC NOMINAL
RESULTATS
VOTANTS.........1 0043
POUR......cc0nuut 0021
CONTRE. .........: o018
ABSTENTIONS.....: 0004
WIC200
Pour
P:016 B:0005 - 197403 Agius Saliba Alex s&D
P:006 B:0525 - 237224 Albuquerque Jo&o S&D
P:004 B:0070 197435 Bischoff Gabriele S&D
P:003 B:0076 - 096681 Blinkevi&iaté vilija S&D
P:017 B:0093 - 197446 Brglez Milan S&D
P:020 B:0239 - 197742 Garcia Mufioz Isabel s&D
P:024 B:0282 197618 Gualmini Elisabetta s&D
P:038 B:0234 197702 G&lvez Mufioz Lina S&D
P:409 B:0308 - 122978 Homs Ginel Alicia S&D
P:007 B:0721 - 125021 Jongerius Agnes s&D
P:025 B:0392 - 197698 Larrouturou Pierre S&D
P:022 B:0559 197792 Rondinelli Daniela S&D
P:021 B:0168 - 204413 Ros Sempere Marcos S&D
P:085 B:0129 197529 Chaibi Leila The Left
P:086 B:0277 - 088715 Gusmdo José The Left
P:088 B:0555 - 197785 Rodriguez Palop Eugenia The Left
P:087 B:0086 - 197571 Villumsen Nikolaj The Left
P:064 - B:0155 - 124835 D'Amato Rosa Verts/ALE
P:407 - B:0390 - 197461 Langensiepen Katrin Verts/ALE
P:062 - B:0173 - 208722 - Matthieu Sara Verts/ALE
P:063 - B:0576 - 187500 Satouri Mounir Verts/ALE
BDO:
Contre
P:068 B:0095 - 204414 de la Pisa Carrién Margarita ECR
P:093 B:0403 - 197611 Lizzi Elena ID
P:125 B:0366 - 096829 Késa Adam NI
P:124 B:0449 - 190518 Meuthen Joérg NI
P:009 B:0120 - 028122 Casa David PPE
P:010 B:0189 - 197510 Duda Jarostaw PPE
P:011 B:0200 - 096811 Estards Ferragut Rosa PPE
P:014 B:0224 - 197414 Fourlas Loucas PPE
P:032 B:0227 - 197455 Franssen Cindy PPE
P:031 B:0250 - 197436 Geuking Helmut PPE
P:030 B:0339 - 197839 Kanev Radan PPE
P:029 B:0156 - 204336 Lexmann Miriam PPE
P:008 B:0537 - 188945 Radtke Dennis PPE
P:026 B:0708 - 124713 2dechovsky Tomé&3 PPE
P:048 B:0013 - 197400 Al-sahlani Abir Renew

_II_




P:043 - B:0114 - 126644 - Cafias Jordi Renew

P:411 - B:0524 - 197663 -~ Pislaru Dragos Renew

P:050 - B:0589 - 197418 - Semedo Monica Renew
BDO:

Abstention

P:069 - B:0538 197544 - Rafalska Elzbieta ECR

P:092 - B:0069 124771 - Bilde Dominique ID

P:046 - B:0700 - 234344 - Orville Max Renew

P:042 - B:0661 197502 - Vedrenne Marie-Pierre Renew
BDO:

- IIT -




COMMISSION :EMPL

VOTE N. :0025

SEANCE :230508-A a 08/05/2023 19:26 CA 16

OBJECT :VOTE 25

TYPE DU VOTE :PUBLIC NOMINAL

RESULTATS

VOTANTS.........: 0043

POUR.........o00t 0038

CONTRE..........: 0002

ABSTENTIONS.....: 0003

WIC200
Pour

P:069 - B:0538 - 197544 - Rafalska Elzbieta ECR
P:093 - B:0403 - 197611 - Lizzi Elena ID
P:009 - B:0120 - 028122 - Casa David PPE
P:010 - B:0189 - 197510 - Duda Jarositaw PPE
P:011 - B:0200 - 096811 - Estaras Ferragut Rosa PPE
P:014 - B:0224 - 197414 - Fourlas Loucas PPE
P:032 - B:0227 - 197455 - Franssen Cindy PPE
P:031 - B:0250 - 197436 - Geuking Helmut PPE
P:030 - B:0339 - 197839 - Kanev Radan PPE
P:008 - B:0537 - 188945 - Radtke Dennis PPE
P:026 - B:0708 - 124713 - Zdechovsky Tom&s PPE
P:048 - B:0013 - 197400 - Al-Sahlani Abir Renew
P:043 - B:0114 - 126644 - Cafias Jordi Renew
P:046 - B:0700 - 234344 - Orville Max Renew
P:411 - B:0524 - 197663 - Pislaru Dragos Renew
P:050 - B:0589 -+ 197418 - Semedo Monica Renew
P:042 - B:0661 - 197502 - Vedrenne Marie-Pierre Renew
P:016 - B:0005 - 197403 - Agius Saliba Alex sS&D
P:006 - B:0525 - 237224 - Albuquerque Jodo S&D
P:004 - B:0070 -+ 197435 - Bischoff Gabriele , S&D
P:003 - B:0076 - 096681 - Blinkevidiaté vilija S&D
P:017 - B:0093 -+ 197446 - Brglez Milan S&D
P:020 - B:0239 - 197742 - Garcia Mufioz Isabel S&D
P:024 - B:0282 - 197618 - Gualmini Elisabetta S&D
P:038 - B:0234 - 197702 - Galvez Mufioz Lina S&D
P:409 - B:0308 - 122978 - Homs Ginel Alicia S&D
P:007 - B:0721 - 125021 - Jongerius Agnes ! S&D
P:025 - B:0392 -+ 197698 - Larrouturou Pierre S&D
P:022 - B:0559 - 197792 - Rondinelli Daniela S&D
P:021 - B:0168 - 204413 - Ros Sempere Marcos S&D
P:085 - B:0129 - 197529 - Chaibi Leila The Left
P:086 - B:0277 - 088715 - Gusmédo José The Left
P:088 - B:0555 - 197785 - Rodriguez Palop Eugenia The Left
P:087 - B:0086 - 197571 - Villumsen Nikolaj The Left
P:064 - B:0155 - 124835 - D'Amato Rosa Verts/ALE
P:407 - B:0390 -+ 197461 - Langensiepen Katrin Verts/ALE
P:062 - B:0173 - 208722 - Matthieu Sara Verts/ALE
P:063 - B:0576 - 197500 - Satouri Mounir Verts/ALE

BDO:




Contre

P:092 - B:0069 - 124771 - Bilde Dominique iD
P:124 ~ B:0449 - 190518 - Meuthen Jbérg NI
BDO:
Abstention
P:068 - B:0095 - 204414 - de la Pisa Carrién Margarita ECR
P:125 - B:0366 - 096829 ~ Kbésa Adam NI
P:029 - B:0156 - 204336 - Lexmann Miriam PPE

BDO:

- III -




BDO:

COMMISSION :EMPL

VOTE N. :0026

SEANCE :230508-A a 08/05/2023 19:27 CA 18

OBJECT :VOTE 26

TYPE DU VOTE :PUBLIC NOMINAL

LA, RESULTATS

VOTANTS........." 0043

POUR....ooovsn-st 0037

CONTRE..........: 0001

ABSTENTIONS.....: 0005

WIC200
Pour

P:069 B:0538 - 197544 Rafalska Elzbieta ECR
P:068 B:0095 - 204414 de la Pisa Carrién Margarita ECR
p:092 B:0069 - 124771 Bilde Dominique ID
P:093 B:0403 - 197611 Lizzi Elena ID
P:009 B:0120 - 028122 Casa David PPE
P:010 B:0189 - 197510 Duda Jarositaw PPE
P:011 B:0200 - 096811 Estaras Ferragut Rosa PPE
P:014 B:0224 - 197414 Fourlas Loucas PPE
P:032 B:0227 - 197455 Franssen Cindy PPE
P:031 B:0250 - 197436 Geuking Helmut PPE
P:030 B:0339 - 197839 Kanev Radan PPE
P:029 B:0156 - 204336 -.Lexmann Miriam PPE
P:008 B:0537 -+ 188945 Radtke Dennis PPE
P:026 B:0708 - 124713 Zdechovsky Toméas PPE
P:048 B:0013 - 197400 Al-Sahlani Abir Renew
P:043 B:0114 - 126644 Cafias Jordi Renew
P:046 B:0700 - 234344 Orville Max Renew
P:411 B:0524 - 197663 Pislaru Dragos Renew
P:050 B:0589 - 197418 Semedo Monica Renew
p:042 B:0661 - 197502 Vedrenne Marie-Pierre Renew
P:016 B:0005 - 197403 Agius Saliba Alex S&D
P:006 B:0525 - 237224 Albuguerque Jodo S&D
P:004 B:0070 - 197435 Bischoff Gabriele S&D
P:003 B:0076 - 096681 Blinkevi&iuteé Vilija S&D
P:017 B:0093 - 197446 Brglez Milan S&D
P:020 B:0239 - 197742 Garcia Mufioz Isabel S&D
P:024 B:0282 - 197618 Gualmini Elisabetta S&D
P:038 B:0234 - 197702 Galvez Mufioz Lina S&D
P:409 B:0308 - 122978 Homs Ginel Alicia S&D
P:007 B:0721 - 125021 Jongerius Agnes S&D
P:025 B:0392 - 197698 Larrouturou Pierre S&D
P:022 B:0559 - 197792 Rondinelli Daniela S&D
p:021 B:0168 - 204413 Ros Sempere Marcos S&D
P:064 B:0155 - 124835 D'Amato Rosa Verts/ALE
P:407 B:0390 - 197461 Langensiepen Katrin Verts/ALE
P:062 B:0173 - 208722 Matthieu Sara Verts/ALE
P:063 B:0576 - 197500 Satouri Mounir Verts/ALE

- II -



Contre

P:124 - B:0449° 190518 - Meuthen Jorg NI
BDO:
Abstention
P:125 ~ B:0366 - 096829 - Kbésa Adam NI
P:085 B:0129 197529 - Chaibi Leila The Left
P:086 B:0277 - 088715 - Gusmio José The Left
P:088 B:0555 197785 - Rodriguez Palop Eugenia The Left
P:087 B:0086 197571 - Villumsen Nikolaj The Left
BDO:

- IITI -




COMMISSION

VOTE N.
SEANCE
OBJECT

TYPE DU VOTE

:EMPL
: 0027
:230508-A a 08/05/2023 19:27 CA 19
:VOTE 27
:PUBLIC NOMINAL

RESULTATS

VOTANTS......00.t 0043

POUR............:0040

CONTRE. ......0.. 0003

ABSTENTIONS.....:0000

WIC200
Pour

P:069 B:0538 197544 Rafalska Elzbieta ECR
P:068 B:0095 - 204414 de la Pisa Carrién Margarita ECR
P:093 B:0403 - 197611 Lizzi Elena ID
P:009 B:0120 - 028122 Casa David PPE
P:010 B:0189 - 197510 Duda Jarostaw PPE
P:011 B:0200 096811 Estaras Ferragut Rosa PPE
p:014 B:0224 - 197414 Fourlas Loucas PPE
P:032 B:0227 - 197455 Franssen Cindy PPE
P:031 B:0250 - 197436 Geuking Helmut PPE
P:030 B:0339 - 197839 Kanev Radan PPE
P:029 B:0156 - 204336 Lexmann Miriam PPE
P:008 B:0537 - 188945 Radtke Dennis PPE
p:026 B:0708 - 124713 Zdechovsky Tomas PPE
P:048 B:0013 - 197400 Al-Sahlani Abir Renew
P:043 B:0114 - 126644 Caflas Jordi Renew
P:046 B:0700 - 234344 Orville Max Renew
P:411 B:0524 - 197663 Pislaru Dragos Renew
P:050 B:0589 - 197418 Semedo Monica Renew
P:042 B:0661 - 197502 Vedrenne Marie-Pierre Renew
P:016 B:0005 - 197403 Agius Saliba Alex S&D
P:006 B:0525 - 237224 Albuquerque Jodo sS&D
P:004 B:0070 - 197435 Bischoff Gabriele S&D
P:003 B:0076 - 096681 Blinkevi&ifité Vvilija S&D
P:017 B:0093 - 197446 Brglez Milan S&D
P:020 B:0239 - 197742 Garcia Mufioz Isabel S5&D
P:024 B:0282 - 197618 Gualmini Elisabetta S&D
p:038 B:0234 - 197702 Galvez Mufioz Lina S&D
P:409 B:0308 - 122978 Homs Ginel Alicia S&D
P:007 B:0721 - 125021 Jongerius Agnes S&D
P:025 B:0392 - 197698 Larrouturou Pierre S&D
P:022 B:0559 - 197792 Rondinelli Daniela S&D
P:021 B:0168 - 204413 Ros Sempere Marcos sS&D
P:085 B:0129 - 197529 Chaibi Leila The Left
P:086 B:0277 - 088715 Gusmio José The Left
P:088 B:0555 - 197785 Rodriguez Palop Eugenia The Left
P:087 B:0086 - 197571 Villumsen Nikolaj The Left
P:064 B:0155 124835 D'Amato Rosa Verts/ALE
P:407 B:0390 197461 Langensiepen Katrin Verts/ALE-
P:062 B:0173 - 208722 Matthieu Sara Verts/ALE
P:063 - B:0576 - 197500 - Satouri Mounir Verts/ALE

BDO:

- II -




Contre

P:092 - B:0069 -+ 124771 - Bilde Dominique Db
P:125 - B:0366 - 096829 - Késa Adam NI
P:124 - B:044% - 190518 - Meuthen Jbrg NI
BDO:
Abstention

BDO:
|
|
}

- III -




COMMISSION
VOTE N.
SEANCE
OBJECT

TYPE DU VOTE

:EMPL

:0028

:230508-A a 08/05/2023 19:28 CA 20
:VOTE 28

:PUBLIC NOMINAL

RESULTATS

VOTANTS.........:0043

POUR.....oonnnaat 0028

CONTRE..........1 0009

ABSTENTIONS.....:0006

WIC200 -
Pour

P:069 - B:0538 - 197544 - Rafalska Elzbieta ECR
P:092 - B:0069 - 124771 - Bilde Dominique ID
P:093 - B:0403 - 197611 - Lizzi Elena ID
P:009 - B:0120 - 028122 - Casa David PPE
P:032 - B:0227 - 197455 - Franssen Cindy PPE
P:048 - B:0013 - 197400 - Al-Sahlani Abir Renew
P:043 - B:0114 - 126644 - Cafias Jordi Renew
P:046 - B:0700 - 234344 - Orville Max Renew
P:411 - B:0524 - 197663 - Pislaru Dragos Renew
P:050 - B:0589 - 197418 - Semedo Monica Renew
P:042 - B:0661 - 197502 - Vedrenne Marie-Pierre Renew
P:016 - B:0005 -+ 197403 - Agius Saliba Alex S&D
P:006 - B:0525 - 237224 - Albugquerque Jodo S&D
P:004 - B:0070 - 197435 - Bischoff Gabriele S&D
P:003 - B:0076 - 096681 - Blinkevic¢iuteée Vilija sS&D
P:017 - B:00S3 197446 - Brglez Milan S&D
P:020 - B:0239 - 197742 - Garcia Mufioz Isabel S&D
P:024 - B:0282 - 197618 - Gualmini Elisabetta S&D
P:038 - B:0234 197702 - Galvez Mufioz Lina S&D
P:409 - B:0308 - 122978 - Homs Ginel Alicia S&D
P:007 - B:0721 - 125021 - Jongerius Agnes S&D
P:025 - B:0392 197698 - Larrouturou Pierre S&D
P:022 - B:0559 - 197792 - Rondinelli Daniela S&D
P:021 - B:0168 - 204413 - Ros Sempere Marcos S&D
P:064 - B:0155 - 124835 - D'Amato Rosa Verts/ALE
P:407 - B:0390 197461 - Langensiepen Katrin Verts/ALE
P:062 ~ B:0173 - 208722 - Matthieu Sara Verts/ALE
P:063 - B:0576 - 197500 - Satouri Mounir Verts/ALE

BDO:

Contre

P:068 - B:0095 - 204414 - de la Pisa Carridén Margarita ECR
P:125 - B:0366 - 096829 - Késa Adam NI
P:124 - B:0449 190518 - Meuthen Jérg NI
P:029 - B:0156 - 204336 - Lexmann Miriam PPE
P:026 - B:0708 124713 - Zdechovsky Tomé3 PPE
P:085 - B:0129 - 197529 - Chaibi Leila The Left
P:086 - B:0277 - 088715 - Gusmdo José The Left
P:088 - B:0555 197785 - Rodriguez Palop Eugenia The Left

- ITI -




P:087 - B:0086 - 197571 - Villumsen Nikolaj The Left
BDO:
Abstention
P:010 B:0189 197510 Duda Jarosiaw PPE
P:011 B:0200 - 096811 Estaras Ferragut Rosa PPE
P:014 B:0224 - 197414 Fourlas Loucas PPE
P:031 B:0250 - 197436 Geuking Helmut PPE
P:030 B:0339 - 197839 Kanev Radan PPE
P:008 B:0537 - 188945 Radtke Dennis PPE
BDO:

- IIT -




BDO:

COMMISSION :EMPL

VOTE N. :0031

SEANCE :230508-A a 08/05/2023 19:30 CAB

OBJECT :VOTE 31

TYPE DU VOTE :PUBLIC NOMINAL

LA, RESULTATS

VOTANTS.........: 0043

POUR....coeneonat 0040

CONTRE. ......-x? 0001

ABSTENTIONS.....: 0002

WIC200
Pour

P:069 — B:0538 - 197544 Rafalska Elzbieta ECR
P:092 - B:0069 - 124771 Bilde Dominique ID
P:093 - B:0403 - 197611 Lizzi Elena iD
P:009 - B:0120 - 028122 Casa David PPE
P:010 - B:0189 - 197510 Duda Jarostaw PPE
P:011 - B:0200 - 096811 Estaras Ferragut Rosa PPE
P:014 - B:0224 - 197414 Fourlas Loucas PPE
P:032 - B:0227 - 197455 Franssen Cindy PPE
P:031 - B:0250 - 197436 Geuking Helmut PPE
P:030 - B:0339 - 197839 Kanev Radan PPE
P:029 - B:0156 - 204336 Lexmann Miriam PPE
P:008 - B:0537 - 188945 Radtke Dennis PPE
P:026 - B:0708 - 124713 Zdechovsky Toméas PPE
P:048 - B:0013 - 197400 Al-Sahlani Abir Renew
P:043 - B:0114 - 126644 Cafias Jordi Renew
P:046 — B:0700 - 234344 Orville Max Renew
P:411 - B:0524 - 197663 Pislaru Dragos Renew
P:050 - B:0589 - 197418 Semedo Monica Renew
P:042 - B:0661 - 187502 Vedrenne Marie-Pierre Renew
P:016 - B:0005 - 197403 Agius Saliba Alex S&D
P:006 - B:0525 - 237224 Albuquerque Jo&o S&D
P:004 - B:0070 -+ 197435 Bischoff Gabriele s&D
P:003 - B:0076 - 096681 Blinkevig&iaote vilija S&D
P:017 - B:0093 - 197446 Brglez Milan S&D
P:020 - B:0239 - 187742 Garcia Mufioz Isabel s&D
P:024 - B:0282 - 197618 Gualmini Elisabetta S&D
P:038 - B:0234 - 197702 Galvez Mufioz Lina S&D
P:409 - B:0308 - 122978 Homs Ginel Alicia S&D
P:007 - B:0721 - 125021 Jongerius Agnes S&D
P:025 ~ B:0392 - 197698 Larrouturou Pierre S&D
P:022 - B:0559 - 197792 Rondinelli Daniela S&D
P:021 - B:0168 - 204413 Ros Sempere Marcos S&D
P:085 - B:0129 - 197529 Chaibi Leila The Left
P:086 - B:0277 - 088715 Gusmdo José The Left
p:088 - B:0555 - 197785 Rodriguez Palop Eugenia The Left
pP:087 - B:0086 - 197571 villumsen Nikolaj The Left
P:064 ~ B:0155 - 124835 D'Amato Rosa Verts/ALE
P:407 - B:0390 - 197461 Langensiepen Katrin Verts/ALE
P:062 - B:0173 - 208722 Matthieu Sara Verts/ALE
P:063 - B:0576 - 197500 Satouri Mounir Verts/ALE




Contre

P:124 - B:0449 - 190518 - Meuthen Jorg ' NI
BDO:
Abstention
P:068 - B:0095 : 204414 - de la Pisa Carrién Margarita . ECR
P:125 - B:0366 -+ 096829 - Késa Adam NI

BDO:

- IIT -




COMMISSION

VOTE N.
SEANCE
OBJECT

TYPE DU VOTE

:EMPL
:0034
:230508-A a 08/05/2023 19:33
:VOTE 34
:PUBLIC NOMINAL

CAGA

RESULTATS

VOTANTS.........: 0044

POUR.......v.o.0at 0041

CONTRE..........: 0003

ABSTENTIONS.....: 0000

WIC200
Pour

P:069 B:0538 - 197544 Rafalska Elzbieta ECR
P:068 B:0095 - 204414 de la Pisa Carrién Margarita ECR
P:093 B:0403 - 197611 Lizzi Elena ID
P:009 B:0120 - 028122 Casa David PPE
P:010 B:0189 - 197510 Duda Jarositaw PPE
P:011 B:0200 -+ 096811 Estaras Ferragut Rosa PPE
P:014 B:0224 - 197414 Fourlas Loucas PPE
P:032 B:0227 - 197455 Franssen Cindy PPE
P:031 B:0250 - 197436 Geuking Helmut PPE
p:030 B:0339 - 197839 Kanev Radan PPE
P:029 B:0156 - 204336 Lexmann Miriam PPE
P:008 B:0537 - 188945 Radtke Dennis PPE
P:051 B:0637 + 125104 Tomc Romana PPE
P:026 B:0708 - 124713 Zdechovsky Tomas PPE
P:048 B:0013 - 197400 Al-Sahlani Abir Renew
P:043 B:0114 - 126644 Caflas Jordi Renew
P:046 B:0700 - 234344 Orville Max Renew
P:411 B:0524 - 197663 Pislaru Dragos Renew
P:050 B:0589 - 197418 Semedo Monica Renew
pP:042 B:0661 197502 Vedrenne Marie-Pierre Renew
p:016 B:0005 -+ 197403 Agius Saliba Alex S&D
P:006 B:0525 - 237224 Albuquerque Jodo S&D
P:004 B:0070 - 197435 Bischoff Gabriele S&D
P:003 B:0076 - 096681 Blinkevi&iaté Vilija S&D
P:017 B:0093 - 197446 Brglez Milan S&D
P:020 B:0239 - 197742 Garcia Mufioz Isabel S&D
P:024 B:0282 - 197618 Gualmini Elisabetta S&D
p:038 B:0234 - 197702 Galvez Mufioz Lina S&D
P:409 B:0308 - 122978 Homs Ginel Alicia S&D
P:007 B:0721 - 125021 Jongerius Agnes S&D
P:025 B:0392 - 197698 Larrouturou Pierre S&D
p:022 B:0559 197792 Rondinelli Daniela S&D
p:021 B:0168 - 204413 Ros Sempere Marcos S&D
P:085 B:0129 197529 Chaibi Leila The Left
P:086 B:0277 - 088715 Gusmdo José The Left
P:088 B:0555 197785 Rodriguez Palop Eugenia The Left
P:087 B:0086 - 197571 Villumsen Nikolaj The Left
P:064 B:0155 - 124835 D'Amato Rosa Verts/ALE
P:407 B:0390 - 197461 Langensiepen Katrin Verts/ALE
P:062 - B:0173 - 208722 - Matthieu Sara Verts/ALE
P:063 - B:0576 - 197500 Satouri Mounir Verts/ALE

BDO:

- IT -




Contre

P:092 - B:0069 - 124771 - Bilde Dominique ID
P:125 - B:0366 - 096829 - Kbésa Adam NI
P:124 - B:0449 - 190518 - Meuthen Jorg . NI
BDO:
Abstention
BDO:

- IITI -




COMMISSION :EMPL

VOTE N. :0035

SEANCE :230508-A a 08/05/2023 19:34 AM 82

OBJECT :VOTE 35

TYPE DU VOTE :PUBLIC NOMINAL

RESULTATS

VOTANTS.........: 0044

POUR......co00u0t 0039

CONTRE. ... ..c00..t 0005

ABSTENTIONS.....: 0000

WIC200
Pour

P:092 - B:0069 - 124771 - Bilde Dominique ID
P:009 - B:0120 - 028122 - Casa David PPE
P:010 - B:0189 - 197510 - Duda Jarostaw PPE
P:011 - B:0200 -+ 096811 - Estards Ferragut Rosa PPE
P:014 - B:0224 - 197414 - Fourlas Loucas PPE
P:032 - B:0227 - 197455 - Franssen Cindy PPE
P:031 - B:0250 - 197436 - Geuking Helmut PPE
P:030 - B:0339 - 197839 - Kanev Radan PPE
P:029 - B:0156 - 204336 - Lexmann Miriam PPE
P:008 - B:0537 - 188945 - Radtke Dennis PPE
P:051 - B:0637 - 125104 - Tomc Romana PPE
P:026 - B:0708 - 124713 - Zdechovsky Tomas PPE
P:048 - B:0013 - 197400 - Al-Sahlani Abir Renew
P:043 - B:0114 - 126644 - Cafias Jordi Renew
P:046 - B:0700 - 234344 - Orville Max Renew
P:411 - B:0524 - 197663 - Pislaru Dragos Renew
P:050 - B:0589 - 197418 - Semedo Monica Renew
P:042 - B:0661 - 197502 - Vedrenne Marie-Pierre Renew
P:016 - B:0005 - 197403 - Agius Saliba Alex S&D
P:006 - B:0525 - 237224 - Albuquerque Jo&o S&D
P:004 - B:0070 - 197435 - Bischoff Gabriele S&D
P:003 - B:0076 - 096681 - Blinkeviciuté Vilija S&D
P:017 - B:0093 - 197446 - Brglez Milan S&D
P:020 - B:0239 -+ 197742 - Garcia Mufioz Isabel S&D
P:024 - B:0282 + 197618 - Gualmini Elisabetta S&D
P:038 - B:0234 - 197702 - Galvez Mufioz Lina S&D
P:409 - B:0308 - 122978 - Homs Ginel Alicia S&D
P:007 - B:0721 - 125021 - Jongerius Agnes S&D
P:025 - B:0392 + 197698 - Larrouturou Pierre S&D
P:022 - B:0559 : 197792 - Rondinelli Daniela S&D
P:021 - B:0168 - 204413 - Ros Sempere Marcos S&D
P:085 - B:0129 -+ 197529 - Chaibi Leila The Left
P:086 - B:0277 - 088715 - Gusmio José The Left
P:088 - B:0555 - 197785 - Rodriguez Palop Eugenia The Left
P:087 - B:0086 : 197571 - villumsen Nikolaj The Left
P:064 - B:0155 - 124835 - D'Amato Rosa Verts/ALE
P:407 - B:0390 - 197461 - Langensiepen Katrin Verts/ALE
P:062 - B:0173 -+ 208722 - Matthieu Sara Verts/ALE
P:063 - B:0576 - 197500 - Satouri Mounir Verts/ALE

BDO:




Contre

P:069 B:0538 + 197544 - Rafalska Elzbieta ECR
P:068 B:0095 - 204414 - de la Pisa Carridén Margarita ECR
P:093 B:0403 197611 - Lizzi Elena ID
P:125 - B:0366 - 096829 - Késa Adém NI
P:124 B:0449 190518 - Meuthen Jorg NI
BDO:
Abstention
BDO:

- IIT -




COMMISSION :EMPL

VOTE N. :0036

SEANCE :230508-A a 08/05/2023 19:34 AM 91 partl

OBJECT :VOTE 36

TYPE DU VOTE :PUBLIC NOMINAL

RESULTATS

VOTANTS.........* 0044

POUR............t 0044

CONTRE..........: 0000

ABSTENTIONS.....: 0000

WIC200
Pour

P:06S B:0538 - 197544 Rafalska Elzbieta ECR
P:068 B:00395 - 204414 de la Pisa Carrién Margarita ECR
P:092 B:0069 - 124771 Bilde Dominique ID
P:093 B:0403 - 197611 Lizzi Elena ID
P:125 B:0366 - 096829 Késa Adam NI
P:124 B:0449 - 190518 Meuthen Jérg NI
P:009 B:0120 - 028122 Casa David PPE
P:010 B:0189 - 197510 Duda Jarosiaw PPE
P:011 B:0200 - 096811 Estaras Ferragut Rosa PPE
P:014 B:0224 - 197414 Fourlas Loucas PPE
P:032 B:0227 -+ 197455 Franssen Cindy PPE
P:031 B:0250 - 197436 Geuking Helmut PPE
P:030 B:033% - 197839 Kanev Radan PPE
P:029 B:0156 - 204336 Lexmann Miriam PPE
P:008 B:0537 188945 Radtke Dennis PPE
P:051 B:0637 125104 Tomc Romana PPE
P:026 B:0708 - 124713 Zdechovsky Toma3 PPE
P:048 B:0013 - 197400 Al-Sahlani Abir Renew
P:043 B:0114 - 126644 Cafias Jordi Renew
P:046 B:0700 - 234344 Orville Max Renew
P:411 B:0524 - 197663 Pislaru Dragos Renew
P:050 B:0589 - 197418 Semedo Monica Renew
P:042 B:0661 - 197502 Vedrenne Marie-Pierre Renew
P:016 B:0005 - 197403 Agius Saliba Alex S&D
P:006 B:0525 - 237224 Albuquerque Jodo S&D
P:004 B:0070 - 197435 Bischoff Gabriele S&D
P:003 B:0076 - 096681 Blinkevigiaté Vilija S&D
P:017 B:0093 - 197446 Brglez Milan S&D
P:020 B:0239 - 197742 Garcia Mufioz Isabel S&D
P:024 B:0282 - 197618 Gualmini Elisabetta S&D
P:038 B:0234 - 197702 Galvez Mufioz Lina S&D
P:409 B:0308 - 122978 Homs Ginel Alicia S&D
P:007 B:0721 - 125021 Jongerius Agnes S&D
P:025 B:0392 - 197698 Larrouturou Pierre S&D
pP:022 B:0559 - 197792 Rondinelli Daniela S&D
P:021 B:0168 - 204413 Ros Sempere Marcos S&D
P:085 B:0129 197529 Chaibi Leila The Left
P:086 B:0277 - 088715 Gusmio José The Left
P:088 B:0555 - 197785 Rodriguez Palop Bugenia The Left
pP:087 B:0086 - 197571 Villumsen Nikolaj The Left
P:064 B:0155 - 124835 D'Amato Rosa Verts/ALE
P:407 B:0390 - 197461 Langensiepen Katrin Verts/ALE
P:062 B:0173 - 208722 Matthieu Sara Verts/ALE

- II -




P:063 - B:0576 -+ 197500 - Satouri Mounir Verts/ALE

BDO:
Contre
BDO:
Abstention
BDO:

- IIT -




COMMISSION :EMPL

VOTE N. 10037
SEANCE :230508-A a 08/05/2023 19:35 AM 91 part2
OBJECT :VOTE 37
TYPE DU VOTE {PUBLIC NOMINAL
RESULTATS
VOTANTS.........! 0044
POUR............t 0023
CONTRE. .........t 0021
ABSTENTIONS.....: 0000
WIC200
Pour
P:069 - B:0538 -+ 197544 - Rafalska Elzbieta ECR
P:068 - B:0095 - 204414 - de la Pisa Carrién Margarita ECR
P:092 - B:0069 - 124771 - Bilde Dominique ID
P:093 - B:0403 - 197611 - Lizzi Elena ID
P:125 - B:0366 - 096829 - Késa Adém NI
P:124 - B:0449% - 190518 - Meuthen J6rg NI
P:009 - B:0120 - 028122 - Casa David PPE
P:010 - B:018% - 197510 - Duda Jarositaw PPE
P:011 - B:0200 - 0396811 -~ Estaras Ferragut Rosa PPE
P:014 - B:0224 - 197414 - Fourlas Loucas PPE
P:032 - B:0227 - 197455 - Franssen Cindy PPE
P:031 - B:0250 - 197436 - Geuking Helmut PPE
P:030 - B:0339 - 197839 - Kanev Radan PPE
P:029 - B:0156 * 204336 - Lexmann Miriam PPE
P:008 - B:0537 - 188945 - Radtke Dennis PPE
P:051 - B:0637 - 125104 - Tomc Romana PPE
P:026 - B:0708 - 124713 - Zdechovsky Tomas PPE
P:048 -~ B:0013 : 197400 - Al-Sahlani Abir Renew
P:043 - B:0114 - 126644 - Cafias Jordi Renew
P:046 — B:0700 - 234344 - Orville Max Renew
P:411 - B:0524 - 197663 - Pislaru Dragos Renew
P:050 - B:0589 - 197418 - Semedo Monica Renew
P:042 - B:0661 - 197502 - Vedrenne Marie-Pierre Renew
BDO:
Contre
P:016 - B:0005 - 197403 - Agius Saliba Alex S&D
P:006 — B:0525 - 237224 - Albuquerque Jodo S&D
P:004 - B:0070 - 197435 - Bischoff Gabriele S&D
P:003 - B:0076 - 096681 - Blinkevicitté vVilija S&D
P:017 - B:0093 - 197446 - Brglez Milan S&D
P:020 - B:0239 - 197742 - Garcia Muiioz Isabel S&D
P:024 - B:0282 - 197618 - Gualmini Elisabetta S&D
P:038 - B:0234 - 197702 - G&lvez Mufioz Lina S&D
P:409 - B:0308 - 122978 - Homs Ginel Alicia S&D
P:007 - B:0721 - 125021 - Jongerius Agnes S&D
P:025 - B:0392 - 197698 - Larrouturou Pierre S&D
P:022 - B:05539 : 197792 - Rondinelli Daniela S&D
P:021 - B:0168 - 204413 - Ros Sempere Marcos S&D




P: 085 B:0129 - 197529 Chaibi Leila The Left
P:086 B:0277 + 088715 Gusméo José The Left
P:088 B:0555 - 197785 Rodriguez Palop Eugenia The Left
P:087 B:0086 + 197571 Villumsen Nikolaj The Left
P:064 B:0155 - 124835 D'Amato Rosa Verts/ALE
P:407 - B:0390 - 197461 - Langensiepen Katrin Verts/ALE
P:062 B:0173 - 208722 Matthieu Sara Verts/ALE
P:063 B:0576 - 197500 Satouri Mounir Verts/ALE
BDO:
Abstention
BDO:

- III -




COMMISSION :EMPL
VOTE N. :0038
SEANCE :230508-A a 08/05/2023 19:35
OBJECT :VOTE 38 AM 92
TYPE DU VOTE :PUBLIC NOMINAL
RESULTATS
VOTANTS.........:t 0043
POUR....0onavaaat 0017
CONTRE. .....ovant 0024
ABSTENTIONS.....:0002
WIC200
Pour
P:069 B:0538 - 197544 Rafalska Elzbieta ECR
P:068 B:0095 - 204414 de la Pisa Carrién Margarita ECR
P:092 B:0069 - 124771 Bilde Dominique D
P:093 B:0403 - 197611 Lizzi Elena D
P:125 - B:0366 - 096829 - Kbésa Adam NI
p:124 B:0449 190518 Meuthen Jorg NI
P:010 B:0189 - 197510 Duda Jarosiaw PPE
P:014 B:0224 - 197414 Fourlas Loucas PPE
P:031 B:0250 - 197436 Geuking Helmut PPE
P:030 B:0339 - 197839 Kanev Radan PPE
P:029 B:0156 - 204336 Lexmann Miriam PPE
P:051 B:0637 - 125104 Tomc Romana PPE
P:026 B:0708 - 124713 Zdechovsky Tomas PPE
P:048 B:0013 - 197400 Al-Sahlani Abir Renew
P:043 B:0114 - 126644 Caflas Jordi Renew
P:411 B:0524 137663 Pislaru Dragos Renew
P:050 B:0589 - 197418 Semedo Monica Renew
BDO:
Contre
P:009 B:0120 - 028122 Casa David PPE
p:032 B:0227 - 197455 Franssen Cindy PPE
P:008 B:0537 - 188945 Radtke Dennis PPE
P:016 B:0005 197403 Agius Saliba Alex sS&D
P:006 B:0525 - 237224 Albuquerque Jodo S&D
P:004 B:0070 - 197435 Bischoff Gabriele S&D
P:003 B:0076 - 096681 Blinkevi&iaté Vilija 3&D
P:017 B:0093 197446 Brglez Milan S&D
P:020 B:0239 - 197742 Garcia Mufioz Isabel S&D
P:024 B:0282 - 197618 Gualmini Elisabetta S&D
P:038 B:0234 - 197702 Galvez Mufioz Lina S&D
P:409 B:0308 - 122978 Homs Ginel Alicia s&D
P:007 B:0721 - 125021 Jongerius Agnes S&D
P:025 B:0392 - 197698 Larrouturou Pierre S&D
P:022 B:0559 - 197792 Rondinelli Daniela sS&D
p:021 B:0168 - 204413 Ros Sempere Marcos S&D
P:085 B:0129 - 197529 Chaibi Leila The Left
P:086 B:0277 - 088715 Gusmdo José The Left
p:088 B:0555 197785 Rodriguez Palop Eugenia The Left

_II_




P:087 - B:0086 - 197571 Villumsen Nikolaj The Left

P:064 - B:0155 - 124835 D'Amato Rosa Verts/ALE

P:407 - B:0390 - 197461 - Langensiepen Katrin Verts/ALE

P:062 - B:0173 - 208722 Matthieu Sara Verts/ALE

P:063 - B:0576 - 197500 Satouri Mounir Verts/ALE
BDO:

Abstention

P:046 - B:0700 - 234344 - Orville Max Renew

P:042 - B:0661 : 197502 - Vedrenne Marie-Pierre Renew
BDO:

- IIT -




COMMISSION :EMPL
VOTE N. :0039
SEANCE :230508-A a 08/05/2023 19:35 AM 93
OBJECT :VOTE 39
TYPE DU VOTE :PUBLIC NOMINAL
RESULTATS
VOTANTS.........3 0044
POUR............:0017
CONTRE..........: 0024
ABSTENTIONS.....: 0003
WIC200
Pour
P:069 - B:0538 - 197544 - Rafalska Elzbieta ECR
P:068 - B:0095 - 204414 - de la Pisa Carrién Margarita ECR
P:093 - B:0403 - 197611 - Lizzi Elena ID
P:125 - B:0366 - 096829 - Késa Adam NI
P:124 - B:0449 - 190518 -~ Meuthen Jorg NI
P:010 - B:0189 -+ 197510 - Duda Jarostaw PPE
P:011 - B:0200 - 096811 - Estaras Ferragut Rosa PPE
P:014 - B:0224 - 197414 - Fourlas Loucas PPE
P:031 - B:0250 - 197436 - Geuking Helmut PPE
P:030 - B:03392 - 197839 - Kanev Radan PPE
P:029 - B:0156 - 204336 - Lexmann Miriam PPE
P:051 - B:0637 - 125104 - Tomc Romana PPE
P:026 - B:0708 - 124713 - Zdechovsky Tomas PPE
P:048 - B:0013 - 197400 - Al-Sahlani Abir Renew
P:043 - B:0114 - 126644 - Caflas Jordi Renew
P:411 - B:0524 - 197663 - Pislaru Dragos Renew
P:050 - B:0589 : 197418 - Semedo Monica Renew
BDO:
Contre
P:009 - B:0120 - 028122 - Casa David PPE
P:032 - B:0227 - 197455 - Franssen Cindy PPE
P:008 - B:0537 - 188945 - Radtke Dennis PPE
P:016 - B:0005 - 197403 - Agius Saliba Alex S&D
P:006 - B:0525 - 237224 - Albuquerque Jodo S&D
P:004 - B:0070 - 197435 - Bischoff Gabriele S&D
P:003 - B:0076 - 096681 ~ Blinkevic¢itté Vilija S&D
P:017 - B:0093 - 197446 - Brglez Milan S&D
P:020 - B:0239 - 197742 - Garcia Mufioz Isabel S&D
P:024 - B:0282 - 197618 - Gualmini Elisabetta S&D
P:038 - B:0234 - 197702 - GAlvez Mufioz Lina S&D
P:409 - B:0308 - 122978 - Homs Ginel Alicia S&D
P:007 - B:0721 - 125021 - Jongerius Agnes S&D
P:025 - B:0392 - 197698 - Larrouturou Pierre S&D
P:022 - B:0559 -+ 197792 - Rondinelli Daniela S&D
P:021 - B:0168 - 204413 - Ros Sempere Marcos sS&D
P:085 - B:0129 - 197529 - Chaibi Leila The Left
P:086 - B:0277 - 088715 - Gusmdo José The Left
P:088 - B:0555 - 197785 - Rodriguez Palop Eugenia The Left




P:087 - B:0086 - 197571 - Villumsen Nikolaj The Left

P:064 - B:0155 - 124835 - D'Amato Rosa Verts/ALE

P:407 - B:0390 - 197461 - Langensiepen Katrin Verts/ALE

P:062 - B:0173 - 208722 - Matthieu Sara Verts/ALE

P:063 - B:0576 -+ 197500 - Satouri Mounir Verts/ALE
BDO:

Abstention

P:092 - B:0069 - 124771 - Bilde Dominique ID

P:046 - B:0700 - 234344 - Orville Max Renew

P:042 - B:0661 - 197502 - Vedrenne Marie-Pierre Renew

BDO:

- IIT -




COMMISSION :EMPL

VOTE N. :0040

SEANCE :230508-A a 08/05/2023 19:36 AM 103

OBJECT :VOTE 40

TYPE DU VOTE :PUBLIC NOMINAL

RESULTATS

VOTANTS.........:0044

POUR............:0040

CONTRE..........:0003

ABSTENTIONS.....:0001

WIC200
Pour

P:069 B:0538 - 197544 Rafalska Elzbieta ECR
P:093 B:0403 - 197611 Lizzi Elena ID
P:009 B:0120 - 028122 Casa David PPE
P:010 B:0189 - 197510 Duda Jarostaw PPE
P:011 B:0200 - 096811 Estaras Ferragut Rosa PPE
P:014 B:0224 - 197414 Fourlas Loucas PPE
P:032 B:0227 -+ 197455 Franssen Cindy PPE
P:031 B:0250 - 197436 Geuking Helmut PPE
P:030 B:0339 197839 Kanev Radan PPE
P:029 B:0156 - 204336 Lexmann Miriam PPE
P:008 B:0537 - 188945 Radtke Dennis PPE
P:051 B:0637 125104 Tomc Romana PPE
P:026 B:0708 - 124713 Zdechovsky Tom&s PPE
P:048 B:0013 - 197400 Al-Sahlani Abir Renew
P:043 - B:0114 - 126644 - Cafias Jordi Renew
P:046 B:0700 - 234344 Orville Max Renew
P:411 B:0524 -+ 197663 Pislaru Dragos Renew
P:050 B:0589 -+ 197418 Semedo Monica Renew
P:042 B:0661 - 197502 Vedrenne Marie-Pierre Renew
P:016 B:0005 197403 Agius Saliba Alex S&D
P:006 B:0525 - 237224 Albuquerque Jodo S&D
P:004 B:0070 -+ 197435 Bischoff Gabriele S&D
P:003 B:0076 - 096681 Blinkevi&itte Vilija S&D
P:017 B:0093 - 197446 Brglez Milan S&D
P:020 B:0239 - 197742 Garcia Muifioz Isabel S&D
P:024 B:0282 - 197618 Gualmini Elisabetta S&D
P:038 B:0234 - 197702 Ga&lvez Muifioz Lina S&D
P:409 B:0308 - 122978 Homs Ginel Alicia S&D
P:007 B:0721 - 125021 Jongerius Agnes S&D
P:025 B:0392 - 197698 Larrouturou Pierre S&D
P:022 B:0559 - 197792 Rondinelli Daniela S&D
P:021 B:0168 - 204413 Ros Sempere Marcos S&D
P:085 B:0129 - 197529 Chaibi Leila The Left
P:086 B:0277 - 088715 Gusméo José The Left
P:088 B:0555 -+ 197785 Rodriguez Palop Eugenia The Left
P:087 B:0086 - 197571 Villumsen Nikolaj The Left
P:064 B:0155 - 124835 D'Amato Rosa Verts/ALE
P:407 B:03%0 - 197461 Langensiepen Katrin Verts/ALE
P:062 B:0173 - 208722 Matthieu Sara Verts/ALE
P:063 B:0576 - 197500 Satouri Mounir Verts/ALE

BDO:

- IT -




Contre

P:092 - B:0069 - 124771 - Bilde Dominique D
P:125 - B:0366 - 096829 - Kbésa Adam NI
P:124 - B:0449 190518 - Meuthen Jorg NI
BDO:
Abstention
P:068 - B:0095 - 204414 - de la Pisa Carrién Margarita ECR

BDO:

- IIT -




COMMISSION
VOTE N.
SEANCE
OBJECT

TYPE DU VOTE

:EMPL
: 0041

:230508-A a 08/05/2023 19:36

:VOTE 41

:PUBLIC NOMINAL

SOCIAL DIALOGUE Final RCV

RESULTATS

VOTANTS.........: 0044

POUR....cooanunnt 0038

CONTRE..........¢ 0002

ABSTENTIONS.....: 0004

WIC200
Pour

P:069 - B:0538 - 197544 Rafalska Elzbieta ECR
P:009 - B:0120 - 028122 Casa David PPE
P:010 - B:0189 - 197510 Duda Jarosiaw PPE
P:011 - B:0200 - 096811 Estaras Ferragut Rosa PPE
P:014 - B:0224 - 197414 Fourlas Loucas PPE
P:032 - B:0227 - 197455 Franssen Cindy PPE
P:031 - B:0250 - 197436 Geuking Helmut PPE
P:030 - B:0339 - 197839 Kanev Radan PPE
P:008 - B:0537 - 188945 Radtke Dennis PPE
P:051 - B:0637 - 125104 Tomc Romana PPE
P:026 - B:0708 - 124713 Zdechovsky Tom&3 PPE
P:048 - B:0013 - 197400 Al-Sahlani Abir Renew
P:043 - B:0114 - 126644 Caflas Jordi Renew
P:046 - B:0700 - 234344 Orville Max Renew
P:411 - B:0524 - 197663 Pislaru Dragos Renew
P:050 - B:0589 - 197418 Semedo Monica Renew
P:042 - B:0661 - 197502 Vedrenne Marie-Pierre Renew
P:016 - B:0005 - 197403 Agius Saliba Alex S&D
P:006 - B:0525 - 237224 Albuquerque Jo&o S&D
P:004 - B:0070 - 197435 Bischoff Gabriele S&D
P:003 - B:0076 - 096681 Blinkevig¢iate vilija S&D
P:017 - B:0093 - 197446 Brglez Milan S&D
P:020 - B:0239 - 197742 Garcia Mufioz Isabel S&D
P:024 - B:0282 - 197618 Gualmini Elisabetta S&D
P:038 - B:0234 - 197702 G4lvez Mufioz Lina S&D
P:409 - B:0308 - 122978 Homs Ginel Alicia S&D
P:007 - B:0721 - 125021 Jongerius Agnes S&D
P:025 - B:0392 -+ 197698 Larrouturou Pierre S&D
P:022 - B:0559 - 197792 Rondinelli Daniela S&D
P:021 - B:0168 - 204413 Ros Sempere Marcos S&D
P:085 - B:0129 - 197529 Chaibi Leila The Left
P:086 - B:0277 - 088715 Gusmdo José The Left
P:088 - B:0555 - 197785 Rodriguez Palop Eugenia The Left
P:087 - B:0086 - 197571 Villumsen Nikolaj The Left
P:064 - B:0155 - 124835 D'Amato Rosa Verts/ALE
P:407 - B:0390 - 197461 - Langensiepen Katrin Verts/ALE
P:062 - B:0173 - 208722 - Matthieu Sara Verts/ALE
P:063 - B:0576 + 197500 Satouri Mounir Verts/ALE

BDO:

- IT -



Contre

P:092 - B:0069 - 124771 - Bilde Dominique D

P:124 - B:0449 - 130518 - Meuthen Jbérg NI
BDO:

Abstention

P:068 - B:0095 - 204414 - de la Pisa Carrién Margarita ECR

P:093 - B:0403 - 197611 - Lizzi Elena ID

P:125 - B:0366 - 096829 - Késa Adam NI

P:029 - B:0156 : 204336 - Lexmann Miriam PPE
BDO:

- III -




COMMISSION :EMPL

VOTE N. :0054 . . L. .
SEANCE :230508-A a 08/05/2023 19:57 Quality traineeships in the EU Final RCV
OBJECT :VOTE 54
TYPE DU VOTE :PUBLIC NOMINAL
RESULTATS
VOTANTS.........: 0043
POUR......oovun :0036
CONTRE..........: 0003
ABSTENTIONS.....: 0004
WIC200
Pour
P:125 - B:0366 - 096829 - Kbsa Adam NI
P:009 - B:0120 - 028122 - Casa David PPE
P:010 - B:0189 -+ 197510 - Duda Jarositaw PPE
P:014 - B:0224 - 197414 - Fourlas Loucas PPE
P:032 - B:0227 - 197455 - Franssen Cindy PPE
P:031 - B:0250 - 197436 - Geuking Helmut PPE
P:029 - B:0156 - 204336 - Lexmann Miriam PPE
P:008 - B:0537 - 188945 - Radtke Dennis PPE
P:051 - B:0637 - 125104 - Tomc Romana PPE
P:026 - B:0708 - 124713 - Zdechovsky Tomas PPE
P:043 - B:0114 - 126644 - Cafas Jordi Renew
P:046 - B:0700 - 234344 - Orville Max Renew
P:411 - B:0524 - 197663 - Pislaru Dragos Renew
P:050 - B:0589 - 197418 - Semedo Monica Renew
P:042 - B:0661 - 197502 - Vedrenne Marie-Pierre Renew
P:016 - B:0005 - 197403 - Agius Saliba Alex S&D
P:006 - B:0525 - 237224 - Albuquerque Jodo S&D
P:004 - B:0070 - 197435 - Bischoff Gabriele S&D
P:003 - B:0076 - 096681 - BlinkeviéiGte Vilija S&D
P:017 - B:0093 - 197446 - Brglez Milan S&D
P:020 - B:0239 - 197742 - Garcia Mufioz Isabel S&D
P:024 - B:0282 - 197618 - Gualmini Elisabetta S&D
P:038 - B:0234 :+ 197702 - Galvez Mufioz Lina S&D
P:409 - B:0308 - 122978 - Homs Ginel Alicia S&D
P:007 - B:0721 - 125021 - Jongerius Agnes S&D
P:025 - B:0392 - 197698 - Larrouturou Pierre s&D
P:022 - B:0559 : 197792 - Rondinelli Daniela S&D
P:021 - B:0168 - 204413 -~ Ros Sempere Marcos S&D
P:085 - B:0128 - 197529 - Chaibi Leila The Left
P:086 — B:0277 - 088715 - Gusmdo José The Left
P:088 - B:0555 -+ 197785 - Rodriguez Palop Eugenia The Left
P:087 - B:0086 - 197571 - vVillumsen Nikolaj The Left
P:064 - B:0155 - 124835 - D'Bmato Rosa Verts/ALE
P:407 - B:0390 - 197461 - Langensiepen Katrin Verts/ALE
P:062 -~ B:0173 - 208722 - Matthieu Sara Verts/ALE
P:063 - B:0576 - 197500 - Satouri Mounir Verts/ALE

BDO:




Contre

P:092 - B:0069 124771 - Bilde Dominique ip

P:030 - B:0339 197839 - Kanev Radan PPE

P:048 - B:0013 - 197400 - Al-Sahlani Abir Renew
BDO:

Abstention

P:069 - B:0538 - 197544 - Rafalska Elzbieta ECR

P:068 - B:0095 - 204414 - de la Pisa Carrién Margarita ECR

P:093 - B:0403 197611 - Lizzi Elena iD

P:124 - B:0449 190518 - Meuthen J6rg NI
BDO:

- ITII -
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